Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Donna K. Vaughn
[dkvaughn@nycap.rr.com]

Sent: Thursday, September 14, 2006 7:01 PM

To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Oakwood Cemetery, Troy

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Sep. 12, Page B7

————— Original Message -----

From: <Deerbea5@aol.com>

To: <ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com>

Sent: Wednesday, September 13, 2006 9:46 PM

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Oakwood Cemetery, Troy

Donna
What section of the Times Union is the article in?
Pat

vV V V Vv

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to
NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe’
without the quotes in the subject and the body of the message

\'4

vV V V Vv

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message




Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Jeanne Daley
[bostonirish@sprintmail.com]

Sent: Thursday, September 14, 2006 8:14 PM

To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com

Subject: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Fw: Minahan / Minehan

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

————— Original Message -----

From: Jeanne Daley

To: Lizette Strait

Sent: Sunday, September 10, 2006 2:00 PM
Subject: Minahan / Minehan

Hello Lizette,
I need some guidance from the TIGS list.

My great grand parents Timothy & Johanna (Halvey) Minahan immigrated to Troy 1889 and resided
at 525 First St.

My first question to your list of experts is; does that address still exist? I am coming to
Troy ( from the Midwest) Sept 19-24 for a wedding and family reunion...to include our Irish
Minahan cousins who are coming from Limerick. I'd love to be able to take them to this
location if it still stands.

Secondly, a family story is that the Minahan's left Troy for a four year time span to live in
Memphis Tenn. I recently have come to think it might have been between 1896 - 1900 that they
did live in Memphis. They were back in Troy for the 1900 census. The only way to prove my
theory true or not is to find them in Troy somehow between 1896-1900. Are there street
directories or any way someone can think of that I could find them (or not) in Troy in that
time frame.

Since I'11 be in Troy next week, any suggestions any one might have I can put to use while
I'm there....many thanks in advance Jeanne Daley >==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List

>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message




Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Lizette Strait [Istrait94
@earthlink.net]

Sent: Thursday, September 14, 2006 8:02 PM

To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com

Subject: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Tagline Test

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

This is a test.

Lizette

>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message




Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Kris6851@aol.com
Sent: Thursday, September 14, 2006 8:26 PM

To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com; bostonirish@sprintmail.com
Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Fw: Minahan / Minehan

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

525 First Street should still be standing. There are City Directories available to you in
the Troy Room on the first floor of the Troy Public Library.

I own the 1929 City Directory and here is what I found; Minehan, Johanna widow of Timothy h.
356 First Timothy died Dec 22, 1928

Also living at 356 First was; Helen Murphy and Edward S Evers

Kristin

>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message




Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Lizette Strait [Istrait94
@earthlink.net]

Sent: Thursday, September 14, 2006 8:52 PM

To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com

Subject: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Welcome to TIGS

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Hi Listers,

I like to welcome Mary Ingenthron to the TIGS mailing list. Below you will find information
on her family research. As always, any help is greatly appreciated.

Lizette
>Mary C Ingenthron wrote:

>Subject: Gilligan and Duffy ancestors from Troy Area

>

>How nice to find your organization. I am researching my ggm, Mary Ann

>Gilligan

Othrow. I believe she was from upstate NY. Her parents were James Gilligan and Elizabeth
Duffy Gilligan. She was born in Oct. 1847-1848. Her family eventually moved to Sheboygan
Wisc. I would love to find information about the family(ies) when they were in NY.

>

>Thank you in advance

>Mary C Ingenthron

>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message




Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Donna Wilson [elwewo1
@gmail.com]

Sent: Thursday, September 14, 2006 8:55 PM

To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Update-Marriage Index Project

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Thank you, Bill, for your info. Gee Whiz!! This family of mine is very illusive, but I

appreciate your reply. Donna

On 9/13/06, Bill & Cathy McGrath <seamus@nycap.rr.com> wrote:

>

> Good Morning Donna:

>

> Sorry to disappoint you, but Volume II of the Rensselaer County

> Marriage Index covers marriages from April 1913 to July 1918.

>

> Since reporting of births-deaths-marriages in New York State started
> around 1880, your only chance of getting a record of your

> ggggrandparents would be to locate the church where the wedding took
> place.

>

> Regards,

>

> Bill McGrath

> Clifton Park, NY

>

> ----- Original Message -----

> From: "Donna Wilson" <elwewol@gmail.com>

> To: <ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com>

> Sent: Tuesday, September 12, 2006 10:26 PM

> Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Update-Marriage Index Project

>

>

> > Thank you, Bill and Cathy! I'm hoping this new list will include my
> > ggggrandparents who married either in Green Island or Troy around 1854.
> > GGGGrandmother, Mary Browne was born in Tipperary. I can hardly wait!
> > Donna

> >

> > 0n 9/12/06, Bill & Cathy McGrath <seamus@nycap.rr.com> wrote:

> 5>

> >> TIGS list members and Rensselaer County list members will be

> >> interested in this update on the Rensselaer County Marriage Index
> >> Project.

> 5>

>

>

>

\'4

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to
NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe’
without the quotes in the subject and the body of the message

vV V VvV Vv



>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the

body of the message




Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Lizette Strait [Istrait94
@earthlink.net]

Sent: Thursday, September 14, 2006 8:54 PM

To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com

Subject: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Welcome to TIGS

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Hi Listers,
I like to welcome Julia Casey to the TIGS mailing list.

Lizette

>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message




Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Lizette Strait [Istrait94
@earthlink.net]

Sent: Thursday, September 14, 2006 8:49 PM

To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com

Subject: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] From the List Administrator-Mail List Migration

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Hi Listers,

As you may know, Rootsweb has been updating their lists and the TIGS 1list have been migrated
to "Mailman." I tried to keep on top of it, but there has been a few problems with
subscribing, unsubscribing, taglines and bounce backs.

I believe I figured out the problem with the taglines and the subscribing/unsubscribing.
There has been a few new listers over the past 2 weeks that were subscribed but had a slight
problem with receiving mail.

I will repost their "Welcoming Post."

Thanks for your patience, since I just about lost all of mine. And by the way, if you see a
short bald women in downtown troy, it is me. I pulled all my hair out.

Lizette)))))))))))))))))))))))))III)))

>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message




Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Lizette Strait [Istrait94
@earthlink.net]

Sent: Thursday, September 14, 2006 5:57 PM

To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com

Subject: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Welcome to TIGS

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Hi Listers,

I like to welcome Kathleen Wanner to the TIGS Mailing List. Below you will find information
on her family research.

Lizette

<Kathleen Wanner wrote:
Please add my name to your list. My Great Grandparenta€™s DeWitt and Florence Bradley lived
in Troy and surrounding areas in the 1800a€™s a€“ 19203€™s?

I havena€™t got much information on them though. DeWitt died 9-6-1928 in Troy. Florencea€™s
maiden name was Botsford. Also my Grandfather and Grandmother lived in Troy/Albany area
around 1900a€™s a€“ 1933. Robert Elmer Bradley was married to Catherine Warnock Bradley.
Catherine died in 1920 eight days after giving birth to my mom in Troy. Catherinea€™s parents
were Charles Warnock and Susan McCormick. My mom and her brother were born in Troy 1917- and
1920 Pearl B Bradley and Robert, Jr. My Grandfathers sister also named Pearl married a Irving
J Vanderpool.

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Lizette Strait [Istrait94
@earthlink.net]

Sent: Thursday, September 14, 2006 8:57 PM

To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com

Subject: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Welcome to TIGS

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Hi Listers,
I like to welcome Don Karnish from Omaha to the TIGS mailing list.
Lizette

>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====

>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message

11



Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Lizette Strait [Istrait94
@earthlink.net]

Sent: Thursday, September 14, 2006 9:00 PM

To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com

Subject: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Welcome to TIGS

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

One more time.
Hi Listers,

I like to welcome Kathleen Wanner to the TIGS Mailing List. Below you will find information
on her family research.

Lizette

<Kathleen Wanner wrote:
Please add my name to your list. My Great GrandparentA¢A€A™s DeWitt and Florence Bradley
lived in Troy and surrounding areas in the 1800A¢A€A™s A¢A€A“ 1920A¢A€A™s?

I havenA¢A€A™t got much information on them though. DeWitt died 9-6-1928 in Troy.
FlorenceA¢A€A™s maiden name was Botsford. Also my Grandfather and Grandmother lived in
Troy/Albany area around 1900A¢A€A™s A¢A€A 1933. Robert Elmer Bradley was married to
Catherine Warnock Bradley. Catherine died in 1920 eight days after giving birth to my mom in
Troy.

CatherineA¢dA€A™s parents were Charles Warnock and Susan McCormick. My mom and her brother
were born in Troy 1917- and 1920 Pearl B Bradley and Robert, Jr. My Grandfathers sister also
named Pearl married a Irving J Vanderpool.

>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message

12



Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Bill & Cathy McGrath
[seamus@nycap.rr.com]

Sent: Thursday, September 14, 2006 9:09 PM

To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Fw: Minahan / Minehan

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Hello Jeanne:

Hope you have a nice visit to Troy.

You should read the article Genealogy Research in Troy NY which is on the TIGS website.

Also, the city directories sometimes tell you when an individual left Troy and where they
I have see numerous entries that said removed to Albany, removed to New York City,
In fact, the listing for a great Aunt of mine, Julie O'Connor Dufty, said removed to

went.
etc.

Rhode Island.

Regards,

Bill McGrath
Clifton Park, NY

--- Original Message -----

From: "Jeanne Daley" <bostonirish@sprintmail.com>

To:

<NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com>

Sent: Thursday, September 14, 2006 8:14 PM
Subject: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Fw: Minahan / Minehan

Vv Vv

VvV VVVVVVVVVVVV VYV VYV VVVYV

----- Original Message -----

From: Jeanne Daley

To: Lizette Strait

Sent: Sunday, September 10, 2006 2:00 PM
Subject: Minahan / Minehan

Hello Lizette,
I need some guidance from the TIGS list.

My great grand parents Timothy & Johanna (Halvey) Minahan immigrated to
Troy 1889 and resided at 525 First St.

My first question to your list of experts is; does that address still
exist? I am coming to Troy ( from the Midwest) Sept 19-24 for a wedding
and family reunion...to include our Irish Minahan cousins who are coming
from Limerick. I'd love to be able to take them to this location if it
still stands.

Secondly, a family story is that the Minahan's left Troy for a four year
time span to live in Memphis Tenn. I recently have come to think it might
have been between 1896 - 1900 that they did live in Memphis. They were

13



> back in Troy for the 1900 census. The only way to prove my theory true or
> not is to find them in Troy somehow between 1896-1900. Are there street

> directories or any way someone can think of that I could find them (or

> not) in Troy in that time frame.

>

> Since I'1l1l be in Troy next week, any suggestions any one might have I can
> put to use while I'm there....many thanks in advance

> Jeanne Daley

> >==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====

>>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
>

v

> To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to

> NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe'
> without the quotes in the subject and the body of the message
>

>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message

14



Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Donna Wilson [elwewo1
@gmail.com]

Sent: Thursday, September 14, 2006 9:26 PM

To: Lizette Strait; ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] From the List Administrator-Mail ListMigration

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Lizette, I bet you could dash down to NYC and find a fetching hat or two to wear until your

hair grows back!!

On 9/14/06, Lizette Strait <lstrait94@earthlink.net> wrote:

VVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVYVVYV

v

vV V VvV Vv

Hi Listers,

As you may know, Rootsweb has been updating their lists and the TIGS
list have been migrated to "Mailman." I tried to keep on top of it,
but there has been a few problems with subscribing, unsubscribing,
taglines and bounce backs.

I believe I figured out the problem with the taglines and the
subscribing/unsubscribing. There has been a few new listers over the
past 2 weeks that were subscribed but had a slight problem with receiving mail.

I will repost their "Welcoming Post."

Thanks for your patience, since I just about lost all of mine. And by
the way, if you see a short bald women in downtown troy, it is me. I
pulled all my hair out.

Lizette))))))))))))))))))))))))I)II))
>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy
>Society website http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to
NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe'’
without the quotes in the subject and the body of the message

>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====

>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-

request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the

body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Jeanne Daley
[bostonirish@sprintmail.com]

Sent: Thursday, September 14, 2006 10:34 PM

To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Fw: Minahan / Minehan

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Thank you for your advice, will check out the city directories while in town...I'm hoping to

make it to the meeting the 21st if I can. I appreciate this list, everyone is so helpful!

Jeanne

--- Original Message -----

From: "Bill & Cathy McGrath" <seamus@nycap.rr.com>

To:

<ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com>

Sent: Thursday, September 14, 2006 8:08 PM
Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Fw: Minahan / Minehan

VvV VV VV VYV VYV VYV VYV VYV VV.YV

Hello Jeanne:
Hope you have a nice visit to Troy.

You should read the article Genealogy Research in Troy NY which is on the
TIGS website.

Also, the city directories sometimes tell you when an individual left Troy
and where they went. I have see numerous entries that said removed to
Albany, removed to New York City, etc. In fact, the listing for a great
Aunt of mine, Julie O'Connor Dufty, said removed to Rhode Island.

Regards,

Bill McGrath
Clifton Park, NY

————— Original Message -----

From: "Jeanne Daley" <bostonirish@sprintmail.com>

To: <NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com>

Sent: Thursday, September 14, 2006 8:14 PM

Subject: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Fw: Minahan / Minehan

>

> ----- Original Message -----

> From: Jeanne Daley

> To: Lizette Strait

> Sent: Sunday, September 10, 2006 2:00 PM
> Subject: Minahan / Minehan

>

>

> Hello Lizette,

> I need some guidance from the TIGS list.
>

> My great grand parents Timothy & Johanna (Halvey) Minahan immigrated to

16



Troy 1889 and resided at 525 First St.

My first question to your list of experts is; does that address still
exist? I am coming to Troy ( from the Midwest) Sept 19-24 for a wedding
and family reunion...to include our Irish Minahan cousins who are coming
from Limerick. I'd love to be able to take them to this location if it
still stands.

VvV V V V V V V Vv Vv

Secondly, a family story is that the Minahan's left Troy for a four year
> time span to live in Memphis Tenn. I recently have come to think it
might

> have been between 1896 - 1900 that they did live in Memphis. They were

> back in Troy for the 1900 census. The only way to prove my theory true

VvV V V V V V V V Vv Vv

not is to find them in Troy somehow between 1896-1900. Are there street
directories or any way someone can think of that I could find them (or
not) in Troy in that time frame.

vV V V VvV Vv
vV V V VvV Vv

Since I'11 be in Troy next week, any suggestions any one might have I

(@]

an
> put to use while I'm there....many thanks in advance
> Jeanne Daley
> >==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
>

v

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to
NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe'’
without the quotes in the subject and the body of the message

>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

vV VVVV VYV VYV VYV VYV VYV V.YV

\'4

> To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to
NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe’
without the quotes in the subject and the body of the message

>

>

> -

> No virus found in this incoming message.

> Checked by AVG Free Edition.

> Version: 7.1.405 / Virus Database: 268.12.4/448 - Release Date: 9/14/2006
>

>

>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message

18



Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of John & Bette Larsen
[bjlars@bresnan.net]

Sent: Thursday, September 14, 2006 11:31 PM

To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Fw: Minahan / Minehan

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Kris, are there any Sullivans in that book, or are there too many to list? I need especially

a

Michael, John or Eugene. TIA Bette
---- Original Message -----

From: <Kris6851@aol.com>

To: <NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com>; <bostonirish@sprintmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, September 14, 2006 6:25 PM

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Fw: Minahan / Minehan

VvV V V V V V V V Vv Vv

>
>
>

v

VvV V V V V V V V V V V.YV

525 First Street should still be standing. There are City Directories
available to you in the Troy Room on the first floor of the Troy
Public Library.

I own the 1929 City Directory and here is what I found; Minehan,
Johanna widow of Timothy h. 356 First Timothy died Dec 22, 1928

Also living at 356 First was; Helen Murphy and Edward S Evers

Kristin

>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====

>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to
NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe'’
without the quotes in the subject and the body of the message

No virus found in this incoming message.

Checked by AVG Free Edition.

Version: 7.1.405 / Virus Database: 268.12.3/447 - Release Date:
9/13/2006

>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====

>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-

request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the

body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Kris6851@aol.com
Sent: Thursday, September 14, 2006 11:56 PM

To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Fw: Minahan / Minehan

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

S00000 many Sullivans, but;

Eugene G. salesman res 2640 Fifth Av

Eugene J student RPI res 239 Eighth

John F (Mary) car repairer h 476 Tenth

John J (Anna) carpenter h 687 Fourth av Lans John J clerk res 144 President John J machinist
res 136 Third John J (Emma) paperhanger h 1214 Sausse av John J student res 476 Tenth John L
chauffeur 351 River res 4 Franklin sq John P insp public works res 376 Second John V student
RPR res 442 Second av Lans Michael laborer h 34 Hutton Michael jr teacher res 34 Hutton
Michael D (Janet) crane operator h 2358 Seventeenth Michael J (Nellie) h 480 Tenth Michael 3J
(Catherine V) (Sullivan-McGraw) 145 River h Spring av nr Central Michael J (Kathryn V)
printer h 21 Fales ct Michael J (Mary U)(GI) h 63 Burdett av

Kristin
>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====

>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Categories:

ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Kris6851@aol.com
Thursday, September 14, 2006 11:57 PM
ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Fw:Sullivan

GENEALOGY TIGS

My last message should have had Sullivan in the Subject line....sorry Kristin >====
IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====

>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website

>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the

body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of DandJCasey@aol.com
Sent: Friday, September 15, 2006 1:02 AM

To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Fw: Minahan / Minehan

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Hi - I'm new to the list so I am not sure if you received a response yet on the status of
#525 First Street. I looked it up on the tax records and there is nothing listed for that
address. #523 is a double lot though and 1is owned by the Polish American Club of Rensselaer
County, there are dimensions for a building listed ("old style" 2400 sq. ft built in 1890, 5
bd, 1.5 bath, shed, up & down porches) but it is classified as a vacant residential parcel.
This property was purchased in 1987 for $7,5600.00.

~Julia

In a message dated 9/14/2006 10:31:57 PM Eastern Standard Time,
bostonirish@sprintmail.com writes:

Thank you for your advice, will check out the city directories while 1in
town...I'm hoping to make it to the meeting the 21st if I can. I appreciate
this 1list, everyone is so helpful!

Jeanne

————— Original Message -----

From: "Bill & Cathy McGrath" <seamus@nycap.rr.com>

To: <ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com>

Sent: Thursday, September 14, 2006 8:08 PM

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Fw: Minahan / Minehan

> Hello Jeanne:

>

> Hope you have a nice visit to Troy.

>

> You should read the article Genealogy Research 1in Troy NY which is on the
> TIGS website.

>

> Also, the city directories sometimes tell you when an individual left Troy
> and where they went. I have see numerous entries that said removed to

> Albany, removed to New York City, etc. In fact, the listing for a great
> Aunt of mine, Julie O'Connor Dufty, said removed to Rhode Island.

>

> Regards,

>

> Bill McGrath

> Clifton Park, NY

>

> ----- Original Message -----

From: "Jeanne Daley" <bostonirish@sprintmail.com>

To: <NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com>

Sent: Thursday, September 14, 2006 8:14 PM

Subject: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Fw: Minahan / Minehan
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>

>

> >

> > ----- Original Message -----

> > From: Jeanne Daley

> > To: Lizette Strait

> > Sent: Sunday, September 10, 2006 2:00 PM

> > Subject: Minahan / Minehan

> >

> >

> > Hello Lizette,

> > I need some guidance from the TIGS list.

> >

> > My great grand parents Timothy & Johanna (Halvey) Minahan immigrated to
> > Troy 1889 and resided at 525 First St.

> >

> > My first question to your list of experts is; does that address still

> > exist? I am coming to Troy ( from the Midwest) Sept 19-24 for a wedding
> > and family reunion...to include our Irish Minahan cousins who are coming
> > from Limerick. I'd love to be able to take them to this location if it
> > still stands.

> >

> > Secondly, a family story is that the Minahan's left Troy for a four year
> > time span to live in Memphis Tenn. I recently have come to think it
might

> > have been between 1896 - 1900 that they did 1live in Memphis. They were
> > back in Troy for the 1900 census. The only way to prove my theory true
or

> > not is to find them in Troy somehow between 1896-1900. Are there street
> > directories or any way someone can think of that I could find them (or
> > not) in Troy in that time frame.

> >

> > Since I'll be in Troy next week, any suggestions any one might have I
can

> > put to use while I'm there....many thanks in advance

> > Jeanne Daley

> > >==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====

> >>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website

> >>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

> >

D e

> > To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to

> > NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe’

> > without the quotes in the subject and the body of the message

> >

>

>

> >==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====

> >Troy Irish Genealogy Society website

> >http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

>

> _______________________________

> To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to

NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-request@rootsweb.com with the word ‘'unsubscribe'

without the quotes in the subject and the body of the message

>
>
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No virus found in this incoming message.
Checked by AVG Free Edition.
Version: 7.1.405 / Virus Database: 268.12.4/448 - Release Date: 9/14/2006

vV V V V Vv Vv

>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to
NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in
the

subject and the body of the message

>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message

24



Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of John & Bette Larsen
[bjlars@bresnan.net]

Sent: Friday, September 15, 2006 2:36 AM

To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Fw:Sullivan

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Thanks so much, Kris B.

————— Original Message -----

From: <Kris6851@aol.com>

To: <ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com>

Sent: Thursday, September 14, 2006 9:57 PM
Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Fw:Sullivan

> My last message should have had Sullivan in the Subject line....sorry
> Kristin

> >==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====

>>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

>

> _______________________________

> To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to

> NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe’
> without the quotes in the subject and the body of the message

>

>

>__

> No virus found in this incoming message.

> Checked by AVG Free Edition.

> Version: 7.1.405 / Virus Database: 268.12.4/448 - Release Date: 9/14/2006
>

>

>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Donna K. Vaughn
[dkvaughn@nycap.rr.com]

Sent: Friday, September 15, 2006 6:11 AM

To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Fw: Minahan / Minehan

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Hi Jeanne,

I

believe Kris answered your inquiry, but I just wanted to mention that our monthly TIGS
meeting happens to be next week, while you are in town.

special guest (all our guests are speciall).

I

know you mentioned family activities while you are in Troy, but just in case...the meeting

notice has been posted and can be found on our website.

Sincerely,
Donna

--- Original Message -----

From: "Jeanne Daley" <bostonirish@sprintmail.com>

To: <NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com>

Sent: Thursday, September 14, 2006 8:14 PM

Subject: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Fw: Minahan / Minehan

v Vv

VvV VVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVYVYVVYV

————— Original Message -----

From: Jeanne Daley

To: Lizette Strait

Sent: Sunday, September 10, 2006 2:00 PM
Subject: Minahan / Minehan

Hello Lizette,
I need some guidance from the TIGS list.

My great grand parents Timothy & Johanna (Halvey) Minahan immigrated to
Troy 1889 and resided at 525 First St.

My first question to your list of experts is; does that address still
exist? I am coming to Troy ( from the Midwest) Sept 19-24 for a wedding
and family reunion...to include our Irish Minahan cousins who are coming
from Limerick. I'd love to be able to take them to this location if it
still stands.

Secondly, a family story is that the Minahan's left Troy for a four year
time span to live in Memphis Tenn. I recently have come to think it might
have been between 1896 - 1900 that they did live in Memphis. They were
back in Troy for the 1900 census. The only way to prove my theory true or
not is to find them in Troy somehow between 1896-1900. Are there street
directories or any way someone can think of that I could find them (or
not) in Troy in that time frame.

Since I'11 be in Troy next week, any suggestions any one might have I can
put to use while I'm there....many thanks in advance

26

You are most welcome to attend as a



> Jeanne Daley

> >==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====

>>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

>

> _______________________________

> To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to

> NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe'
>

>

without the quotes in the subject and the body of the message

>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Jeanne Daley
[bostonirish@sprintmail.com]

Sent: Friday, September 15, 2006 9:29 AM

To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Fw: Minahan / Minehan

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Yes I saw the meeting info and printed it off so I will have it in case I can attend....

hope I can! Thank you!

Jeanne

----- Original Message -----

From: "Donna K. Vaughn" <dkvaughn@nycap.rr.com>

To: <ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com>

Sent: Friday, September 15, 2006 5:10 AM

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Fw: Minahan / Minehan

> Hi Jeanne,

> I believe Kris answered your inquiry, but I just wanted to mention that
our

> monthly TIGS meeting happens to be next week, while you are in town. You
> are most welcome to attend as a special guest (all our guests are
speciall).

> I know you mentioned family activities while you are in Troy, but just in
> case...the meeting notice has been posted and can be found on our website.
>

Sincerely,

Donna

————— Original Message -----

From: "Jeanne Daley" <bostonirish@sprintmail.com>

To: <NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com>

Sent: Thursday, September 14, 2006 8:14 PM

Subject: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Fw: Minahan / Minehan

>
>

v

Vv Vv

----- Original Message -----

From: Jeanne Daley

To: Lizette Strait

Sent: Sunday, September 10, 2006 2:00 PM
Subject: Minahan / Minehan

Hello Lizette,
I need some guidance from the TIGS list.

My great grand parents Timothy & Johanna (Halvey) Minahan immigrated to
Troy 1889 and resided at 525 First St.

My first question to your list of experts is; does that address still
exist? I am coming to Troy ( from the Midwest) Sept 19-24 for a wedding
and family reunion...to include our Irish Minahan cousins who are coming
from Limerick. I'd love to be able to take them to this location if it

VvV VVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVYVVYV

VvV VV VV V V V V V V V VVV.YV
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> still stands.

>

> Secondly, a family story is that the Minahan's left Troy for a four year
> time span to live in Memphis Tenn. I recently have come to think it
might

> > have been between 1896 - 1900 that they did live in Memphis. They were

> > back in Troy for the 1900 census. The only way to prove my theory true
or

vV V V Vv

not is to find them in Troy somehow between 1896-1900. Are there street
directories or any way someone can think of that I could find them (or
not) in Troy in that time frame.

vV V V VvV Vv
vV V V VvV Vv

Since I'11 be in Troy next week, any suggestions any one might have I

0

an
> put to use while I'm there....many thanks in advance
> Jeanne Daley
> >==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
>

> To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to

> NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe'
> without the quotes in the subject and the body of the message
>

\'4

>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

VvV VV V V V VYV VYV VYV VVV.YV

v

> To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to
NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe'’
without the quotes in the subject and the body of the message

>

>

> -

> No virus found in this incoming message.

> Checked by AVG Free Edition.

> Version: 7.1.405 / Virus Database: 268.12.4/448 - Release Date: 9/14/2006
>

>

>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Jeanne Daley
[bostonirish@sprintmail.com]

Sent: Friday, September 15, 2006 9:32 AM

To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Fw: Minahan / Minehan

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Julia,

Thank you for that info, I would be surprised if it was still standing...we'll probably still
do a "drive by" while in Troy as our family lived there for some time before moving to 356
First St. Thank you!

Jeanne

————— Original Message -----

From: <DandJCasey@aol.com>

To: <ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com>

Sent: Friday, September 15, 2006 12:01 AM

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Fw: Minahan / Minehan

>

> Hi - I'm new to the list so I am not sure if you received a response yet
on

> the status of #525 First Street. I looked it up on the tax records and
there

> is nothing listed for that address. #523 is a double lot though and is
> owned by the Polish American Club of Rensselaer County, there are
dimensions for

> a building listed ("old style" 2400 sq. ft built in 1890, 5 bd, 1.5 bath,
> shed, up & down porches) but it is classified as a vacant residential
parcel.

> This property was purchased in 1987 for $7,500.00.

~Julia

In a message dated 9/14/2006 10:31:57 PM Eastern Standard Time,
bostonirish@sprintmail.com writes:

Thank you for your advice, will check out the city directories while 1in
town...I'm hoping to make it to the meeting the 21st if I can. I
appreciate

> this list, everyone is so helpful!

> Jeanne

> ----- Original Message -----

From: "Bill & Cathy McGrath" <seamus@nycap.rr.com>

To: <ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com>

Sent: Thursday, September 14, 2006 8:08 PM

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Fw: Minahan / Minehan

vV V V V V V V Vv Vv

> Hello Jeanne:
>
> Hope you have a nice visit to Troy.
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> >

> > You should read the article Genealogy Research in Troy NY which is on
the

> > TIGS website.

> >

> > Also, the city directories sometimes tell you when an individual left
Troy

> > and where they went. I have see numerous entries that said removed to
> > Albany, removed to New York City, etc. In fact, the listing for a
great

> > Aunt of mine, Julie O'Connor Dufty, said removed to Rhode Island.

Regards,

Bill McGrath
Clifton Park, NY

VvV V V V VvV Vv

v

————— Original Message -----

From: "Jeanne Daley" <bostonirish@sprintmail.com>

To: <NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com>

Sent: Thursday, September 14, 2006 8:14 PM

Subject: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Fw: Minahan / Minehan

> ----- Original Message -----

From: Jeanne Daley

To: Lizette Strait

Sent: Sunday, September 10, 2006 2:00 PM
Subject: Minahan / Minehan

Hello Lizette,
I need some guidance from the TIGS list.

VvV VVV VYV VYV VYV VYV V VYV VV.YV

My great grand parents Timothy & Johanna (Halvey) Minahan immigrated
0
> Troy 1889 and resided at 525 First St.

vV VV YV VVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVYVYV

>

> >
> > My first question to your list of experts is; does that address still
> > > exist? I am coming to Troy ( from the Midwest) Sept 19-24 for a
wedding

> > > and family reunion...to include our Irish Minahan cousins who are
coming

> > > from Limerick. I'd love to be able to take them to this location if
it

> > > still stands.

> > >

> > > Secondly, a family story is that the Minahan's left Troy for a four
year

> > > time span to live in Memphis Tenn. I recently have come to think it
> might

> > > have been between 1896 - 1900 that they did 1live in Memphis. They
were
> > > back in Troy for the 1900 census. The only way to prove my theory
true
> or
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> > > not is to find them in Troy somehow between 1896-1900. Are there
street

> > > directories or any way someone can think of that I could find them
(or

> > not) in Troy in that time frame.

> >

> > Since I'll be in Troy next week, any suggestions any one might have I
can

> put to use while I'm there....many thanks in advance

> Jeanne Daley

> >==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====

>>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

v

> To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to

> NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe’
> without the quotes in the subject and the body of the message

>

>====NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

VvV VVV VV VYV VYV VYV VVVVYV

> To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to
NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-request@rootsweb.com with the word ‘'unsubscribe'’
without the quotes in the subject and the body of the message

v

No virus found in this incoming message.
Checked by AVG Free Edition.
Version: 7.1.405 / Virus Database: 268.12.4/448 - Release Date:

/14/2006

vV VRV V V V V.YV

>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

VVVVVVVOUVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVYVVYV

v

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to

> NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe’
without the quotes in the

> subject and the body of the message

>

v

>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

Vv V V V V Vv Vv
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> To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to
NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe'’
without the quotes in the subject and the body of the message

>

>

> -

> No virus found in this incoming message.

> Checked by AVG Free Edition.

> Version: 7.1.405 / Virus Database: 268.12.4/448 - Release Date: 9/14/2006
>

>

>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Lynn Grice [megrice@attglobal.net]
Sent: Friday, September 15, 2006 1:00 PM

To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com

Subject: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] The real Annie Moore is found,first person off Ellis Island]
Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Saw this on another list. Fascinating!
Lynn

>k 3K 3k 3k >k 3k 3k >k 3k 3k 3k >k 3k 3k %k %k >k 5k 3k kK 5k 5k %k kK %k k %k k

This is from the New York Times of September 14, 2006, also from September 15, 2006 N.P.R.
Morning Edition http://www.npr.org/templates/story/story.php?storyId=6080581

Story of the First Through Ellis Island Is Rewritten By SAM ROBERTS
Annie Moore is memorialized by bronze statues in New York Harbor and Ireland and cited in
story and song as the first of 12 million immigrants to arrive at Ellis Island. Her story, as
it has been recounted for decades, is that she went west with her family to fulfill the
American dream — eventually reaching Texas, where she married a descendant of the Irish
liberator Daniel 0’Connell and then died accidentally under the wheels of a streetcar at the
age of 46.

The first part of the myth seems authentic enough.

Hustled ahead of a burly German by her two younger brothers and by an Irish longshoreman
who shouted “Ladies first,” one Annie Moore from County Cork set foot on Ellis Island ahead
of the other passengers from the steamship Nevada on Jan. 1, 1892, her 15th birthday. She was
officially registered by the former private secretary to the secretary of the treasury and
was presented with a $10 gold piece by the superintendent of immigration.

“She says she will never part with it, but will always keep it as a pleasant memento of the
occasion,” The New York Times reported in describing the ceremonies inaugurating Ellis
Island.

As for what happened next, though, history appears to have embraced the wrong Annie Moore.

“It’s a classic go-West-young-woman tale riddled with tragedy,” said Megan Smolenyak
Smolenyak, a professional genealogist. “If only it were true.”

In fact, according to Mrs. Smolenyak Smolenyak’s research, the Annie Moore of Ellis Island
fame settled on the Lower East Side, married a bakery clerk and had 11 children. She lived a
poor immigrant’s life, but her descendants multiplied and many prospered.

The story of the immigrant girl who went west, however, became so commonly accepted that
even descendants of the Annie Moore who died in Texas came to believe it. Over the years,
several have been invited to participate at ceremonies on Ellis Island and in Ireland.

It took some genealogical detective work to find the proper Annie. After offering a $1,000
reward on the Internet a few months ago for information about Annie Moore, Mrs. Smolenyak
Smolenyak teamed up with New York City’s commissioner of records, Brian G. Andersson, and
discovered the woman who they have concluded is, in fact, the iconic Annie Moore.

Joined by several of her descendants, they are scheduled to announce the results of their
research tomorrow at the New York Genealogical and Biographical Society in Manhattan.

Mrs. Smolenyak Smolenyak (a genealogist’s dream: she’s a Smolenyak married to a previously
unrelated Smolenyak) became interested in Annie Moore four years ago while researching a
documentary film on immigration. Pursuing the paper trail, she found that the Annie who died
instantly when struck by a streetcar near Fort Worth in 1923 was not an immigrant at all but
was apparently born in Illinois. Moreover, she traced that Moore family to Texas as early as
1880.

“I realized it was the wrong Annie,” she recalled.

Then, what had happened to the Ellis Island Annie?
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Mrs. Smolenyak Smolenyak made little progress for a few years, but her search was
reinvigorated this year after she moved to southern New Jersey and visited a genealogical
exhibition in Philadelphia featuring a 1910 photograph of the Texas Annie. (The photograph
might also have been a model for Jeanne Rynhart’s two bronze sculptures, one of which is at
Ellis Island.)

She posted a challenge on her blog for information about the immigrant Annie Moore. She
also mentioned it to Mr. Andersson, who she knew was very interested in genealogy.

“With the power of the Internet and a handful of history geeks we cracked this baby in six
weeks,” she said. “Brian found this one document, and we knew we had the right family. We had
the smoking gun.”

What Mr. Andersson found was the naturalization certificate belonging to Annie’s brother
Phillip, who arrived with her on the steamship. He was also listed in the 1930 census with a
daughter, Anna. They found Anna in the Social Security death index. That identification led
to her son, who is Annie Moore’s great-nephew.

On her first try, Mrs. Smolenyak Smolenyak was lucky enough to find the great-nephew listed
in a directory. “As soon as I said ‘Annie Moore,’ he knew instantly — ‘That’s us,’ * she
said. “They had been overlooked, but they had sort of resigned themselves. I think they’re
very happy to be found.”

Her $1,000 reward is to be split between Mr. Andersson, who is donating it, and Annie’s
great-niece.

As for Edward P. Wood, a New Jersey plumbing contractor who is descended from the Texas
Annie Moore and has been feted on Ellis Island, Mrs. Smolenyak Smolenyak said that when she
told him of her findings, he said, “I’m disappointed, but I’m not heartbroken.”

The Annie Moore who arrived in steerage and inaugurated Ellis Island initially joined her
parents, who had arrived several years earlier, apparently in a five-story brick tenement at
32 Monroe Street in Manhattan. (One of many problems that complicated Mrs. Smolenyak
Smolenyak’s search, she said, is there is also a 32 Monroe Street in Brooklyn.)

Records indicate that Annie Moore later moved to, among other places, a nearby apartment on
New Chambers Street — near the Newsboys’ Lodging House and the Third Avenue E1 on the Bowery.

The area now includes the Alfred E. Smith Houses, a public project constructed in the early
1950°s and named for the governor who grew up nearby, and the Knickerbocker Village complex
of rental apartments built in the 1930’s.

“She had the typical hardscrabble immigrant life,” Mrs. Smolenyak Smolenyak said. “She
sacrificed herself for future generations.”

According to her latest research, Annie’s father was a longshoreman. She married a bakery
clerk. They had at least 11 children. Five survived to adulthood and three had children of
their own. She died of heart failure in 1924 at 47. Her brother Anthony, who arrived with
Annie and Philip on the Nevada, died in his 20’s in the Bronx and was temporarily buried in
potter’s field.

Annie lived and died within a few square blocks on the Lower East Side, where some of her
descendants lived until just recently. She is buried with 6 of her 11 children (five infants
and one who survived to 21) alongside the famous and forgotten in a Queens cemetery.

Her living descendants include great-grandchildren, the great-nephew and the great-niece.
One of the descendants is an investment counselor and another a Ph.D.

Mrs. Smolenyak Smolenyak described them as “poster children” for immigrant America, with
Irish, Jewish, Italian and Scandinavian surnames. “It’s an all-American family,” she said.
“Annie would have been proud.”

So far, this turns out to be one of the few cases in which historical revisionism may have
enhanced a legacy instead of subverting it. As one guidebook says: “Annie Moore came to
America bearing little more than her dreams; she stayed to help build a country enriched by
diversity.”

>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Marat609@aol.com
Sent: Friday, September 15, 2006 1:15 PM
To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] The real Annie Moore is found,first person off El...
Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS
Lynn,
Thank you so much for forwarding the story of Annie Moore to our list. It's great to have the
real story!
Mary McAuliffe Nigro
>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====

>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Donna K. Vaughn
[dkvaughn@nycap.rr.com]

Sent: Saturday, September 16, 2006 8:46 AM

To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subject: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Agenda Iltems

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

For the local TIGS meeting on Thurs. Sep. 21 (see website for meeting notice; Kris also
posted a message to this list):

Please submit agenda items to me, on or off the list, no later than Wed. afternoon 9/20.
Hope to see a good turnout for our "3rd year anniversary" meeting!

I just wanted to mention...when you enter Mosciatello's, turn left, walk through the bar area
as far as you can go, and then turn right. You will see us there!

Donna

>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of eviolette@cox.net
Sent: Saturday, September 16, 2006 12:01 PM

To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Agenda ltems

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

I hope you have a great anniversary meeting. My husband and I really enjoyed meeting the
local TIGS folks at the meeting last July. We have returned to our Virginia home after
spending a wonderful summer at our lake cottage. I am very appreciative of all the
information I receive from listers. It has been very helpful for my own famiy research. I
am amazed at all the hard work and ingenuity you all expend and share! Maybe next summer we
can get to more meetings.

Thanks.

bette heffron violette

>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of eviolette@cox.net
Sent: Saturday, September 16, 2006 12:01 PM

To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Agenda ltems

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

I hope you have a great anniversary meeting. My husband and I really enjoyed meeting the
local TIGS folks at the meeting last July. We have returned to our Virginia home after
spending a wonderful summer at our lake cottage. I am very appreciative of all the
information I receive from listers. It has been very helpful for my own famiy research. I
am amazed at all the hard work and ingenuity you all expend and share! Maybe next summer we
can get to more meetings.

Thanks.

bette heffron violette

>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Kris6851@aol.com
Sent: Sunday, September 17, 2006 12:28 PM

To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Fw Charles Sullivan Davis

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

I was doing a look up in the 1929 City Directory, obviously too late for the people you are
looking for, sorry.
I did look though and if you have any descendants that would have been living at the time
send me their names and I will look again.
Kristin
>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Donna Wilson [elwewo1
@gmail.com]

Sent: Friday, September 15, 2006 7:33 PM

To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Fw:Sullivan

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Dear Kristin, didn't get your first message about Sullivan...or maybe I skipped over it.
I'm looking for a Charles SULLIVAN Davis b. 1832 who married my GGGGmother in Troy about
1854.

On 9/14/06, Kris6851@aol.com <Kris6851@aol.com> wrote:

>

> My last message should have had Sullivan in the Subject line....sorry
> Kristin

> >==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy

> >Society website http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

>

> _______________________________

> To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to

> NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe’
> without the quotes in the subject and the body of the message

>

>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of ConnorsGenealogy [nymets11
@pacbell.net]

Sent: Sunday, September 10, 2006 9:30 AM

To: NY lIrish; Irish American; ireland-I@rootsweb.com; cotipperary-l@rootsweb.com; irl-tipperary-

I@rootsweb.com; ireland-roll-calls-I@rootsweb.com; irish-in-uk-I@rootsweb.com; can-ontario-
irish-L@rootsweb.com; shamrock-I@rootsweb.com; NY-Troy-Irish-Gensoc-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] County Tipperary Householders Surname Index

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

As part of my family research here in Ireland, I have recorded many of the surname indexes
for the civil parish of Tipperary and many of it's surrounding civil parishes. I have
indexed all the surnames and their corresponding civil parishes, over 6000 entries, and have
the index now online at my website. Gradually, I will get all the civil parishes online, as
time permits. So far, I have the Ballygriffin Civil Parish completed and on line.

The civil parish surname indexes include the the number of times the surname was found in the
Griffith's Valuation plus if it was found in the Tithe Applotments. I have also included the
years both were accomplished for the civil parish.

You can find links to the indexs and the civil parishes at:
http://www.connorsgenealogy.com/tipp/

Pat Connors, currently visiting Dublin, Ireland http://www.connorsgenealogy.com >==== NY-
TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====

>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website

>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of EdwaSma2@aol.com
Sent: Monday, September 11, 2006 7:47 PM

To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC@rootsweb.com

Subiject: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] UNSUBSCRIBE

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

I WISH TO UNSUBSCRIBE FROM YOUR MAILING LIST.

Rev. Edward Small

>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Lizette Strait [Istrait94
@earthlink.net]

Sent: Saturday, September 16, 2006 11:42 AM

To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Agenda ltems

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Donna,

I will be attending. Please put on the agenda the following:

1. Membership Cards
2. Next month's meeting. I will have flyers for the meeting that I will distribute to
members so they can be posted around the area.

Lizette

----- Original Message-----

>From: "Donna K. Vaughn" <dkvaughn@nycap.rr.com>

>Sent: Sep 16, 2006 8:45 AM

>To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

>Subject: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Agenda Items

>

>For the local TIGS meeting on Thurs. Sep. 21 (see website for meeting notice; Kris also
posted a message to this list):

>

>Please submit agenda items to me, on or off the list, no later than Wed. afternoon 9/20.
>

>Hope to see a good turnout for our "3rd year anniversary" meeting!

>

>I just wanted to mention...when you enter Mosciatello's, turn left, walk through the bar
area as far as you can go, and then turn right. You will see us there!

>

>Donna

> >==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====

>>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website

>>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

>To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message

>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Donna Wilson [elwewo1
@gmail.com]

Sent: Sunday, September 17, 2006 3:54 PM

To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Fw Charles Sullivan Davis

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Thank you, Kristin, I will do that after the Broncos football game and dinner...maybe will
send things tomorrow!! You're a dear! Donna

On 9/17/06, Kris6851@aol.com <Kris6851@aol.com> wrote:

>

> I was doing a look up in the 1929 City Directory, obviously too late
> for the people you are looking for, sorry.

> I did look though and if you have any descendants that would have been
> living at the time send me their names and I will look again.

> Kristin

> >==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy

> >Society website http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

>

> _______________________________

> To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to

> NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe’
> without the quotes in the subject and the body of the message

>

>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of patfryk [patfryk@clear.net.nz]
Sent: Sunday, September 10, 2006 12:51 PM
To: ireland-roll-calls@rootsweb.com; NY Irish; Irish American; ireland-l@rootsweb.com;

cotipperary-l@rootsweb.com; irl-tipperary-l@rootsweb.com; ireland-roll-calls-l@rootsweb.com;
irish-in-uk-l@rootsweb.com; can-ontario-irish-L@rootsweb.com; shamrock-l@rootsweb.com;
NY-Troy-Irish-Gensoc-L@rootsweb.com

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] [IRELAND-ROLL-CALLS] County TipperaryHouseholders
Surname Index

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Amazing man! thanks for all your hard work. even though I haven't found my bunch yet I read
all your messages.

Patricia (aka Pat)

----- Original Message -----

From: "ConnorsGenealogy" <nymetsll@pacbell.net>

To: "NY Irish" <NY-Irish-L@rootsweb.com>; "Irish American"
<Irish-American-L@rootsweb.com>; <ireland-l@rootsweb.com>; <cotipperary-l@rootsweb.com>;
<irl-tipperary-l@rootsweb.com>; <ireland-roll-calls-1l@rootsweb.com>; <irish-in-uk-
l@rootsweb.com>; <can-ontario-irish-L@rootsweb.com>; <shamrock-l@rootsweb.com>; <NY-Troy-
Irish-Gensoc-L@rootsweb.com>

Sent: Monday, September 11, 2006 1:29 AM

Subject: [IRELAND-ROLL-CALLS] County Tipperary Householders Surname Index

As part of my family research here in Ireland, I have recorded many of
the surname indexes for the civil parish of Tipperary and many of it's
surrounding civil parishes. I have indexed all the surnames and their
corresponding civil parishes, over 6000 entries, and have the index
now online at my website. Gradually, I will get all the civil
parishes online, as time permits. So far, I have the Ballygriffin
Civil Parish completed and on line.

The civil parish surname indexes include the the number of times the
surname was found in the Griffith's Valuation plus if it was found in
the Tithe Applotments. I have also included the years both were
accomplished for the civil parish.

You can find links to the indexs and the civil parishes at:
http://www.connorsgenealogy.com/tipp/

Pat Connors, currently visiting Dublin, Ireland
http://www.connorsgenealogy.com

====Ireland Roll Calls Mailing List==== Post your surnames, get them
into the lists archives, cousins will find you.

Don't forget to post your surnames when your data changes!

A good roll call is NOT long but includes:

surname, timeline, place where born, place where emigrated.

VvV VVVVVVVVVVV VYV VYV VYV VYV VVVYV

> _______________________________

> To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to

> IRELAND-ROLL-CALLS-request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe'
> without the quotes in the subject and the body of the message

>
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No virus found in this incoming message.

Checked by AVG Free Edition.

Version: 7.1.405 / Virus Database: 268.12.2/442 - Release Date:
8/09/2006

vV V V V V V Vv Vv

>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of OBrien, David
[DOBrien@crowell.com]

Sent: Monday, September 18, 2006 7:48 PM

To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subject: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Historic maps

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

This was probably already noted, but the Irish government released a wonderful online map

archive about two weeks ago. You can purchase time at roughly $6.40 a day to access the map

and it has everything. 1I've already found the tiny townland of Bellataleen in Mayo where my

grandmother was born and the street in Waterford where my great grandfather lived. The level

of detail is amazing. Just google Irish Historic Maps and that will take you to the site.
>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====

>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website

>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Woody Lucas [wlucas007
@earthlink.net]

Sent: Tuesday, September 19, 2006 8:08 AM

To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Historic maps

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

David, do you have A Josephine O Brien- McAuliffe in your family Died
2/17/1938 Troy, N.Y. Woody Lucas

> [Original Message]

> From: OBrien, David <DOBrien@crowell.com>

> To: <ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com>

> Date: 9/18/2006 7:49:37 PM

> Subject: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Historic maps

>

> This was probably already noted, but the Irish government released a

> wonderful online map archive about two weeks ago. You can purchase

> time at roughly $6.40 a day to access the map and it has everything.

> I've already found the tiny townland of Bellataleen in Mayo where my

> grandmother was born and the street in Waterford where my great

> grandfather lived. The level of detail is amazing. Just google Irish
> Historic Maps and that will take you to the site.

> >==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====

> >Troy Irish Genealogy Society website http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
>

> _______________________________

> To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to
NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe’
without the quotes in the subject and the body of the message

>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of OBrien, David
[DOBrien@crowell.com]

Sent: Wednesday, September 20, 2006 7:19 PM

To: wlucas007@earthlink.net; ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Historic maps

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Sorry, I don't Woody. I know that Maryalice Mangan has done a lot of research on Troy
O'Briens and may be able to help. My O'Briens were from Albany. David

----- Original Message-----

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com
[mailto:ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com] On Behalf Of Woody Lucas
Sent: Tuesday, September 19, 2006 8:08 AM

To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Historic maps

David, do you have A Josephine O Brien- McAuliffe in your family Died
2/17/1938 Troy, N.Y. Woody Lucas

> [Original Message]

> From: OBrien, David <DOBrien@crowell.com>

> To: <ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com>

> Date: 9/18/2006 7:49:37 PM

> Subject: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Historic maps

>

> This was probably already noted, but the Irish government released a

> wonderful online map archive about two weeks ago. You can purchase
time

> at roughly $6.40 a day to access the map and it has everything. 1I've
> already found the tiny townland of Bellataleen in Mayo where my

> grandmother was born and the street in Waterford where my great

> grandfather lived. The level of detail is amazing. 3Just google Irish
> Historic Maps and that will take you to the site.

> >==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====

> >Troy Irish Genealogy Society website http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
>

> _______________________________

> To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to
NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe'’
without the quotes in the subject and the body of the message

>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe’
without the quotes in the subject and the body of the message
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>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the

body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Categories:

ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Marbeth Foley [mfoley9@wi.rr.com]
Tuesday, September 19, 2006 5:33 PM

ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

[NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] unsubscribe

GENEALOGY TIGS

unsubscribe me while away. thanks. marbeth foley
————— Original Message -----

From: "OBrien, David" <DOBrien@crowell.com>

To: <ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com>

Sent: Monday, September 18, 2006 6:48 PM

Subject: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Historic maps

vV V V V V V Vv Vv

This was probably already noted, but the Irish government released a
wonderful online map archive about two weeks ago. You can purchase time
at roughly $6.40 a day to access the map and it has everything. 1I've
already found the tiny townland of Bellataleen in Mayo where my
grandmother was born and the street in Waterford where my great
grandfather lived.
Historic Maps and that will take you to the site.
>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====

The level of detail is amazing. 3Just google Irish

>>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

>

D i

> To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to

v

NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe’

> without the quotes in the subject and the body of the message

>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the

body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Jeanne Keefe [keefej@rpi.edu]
Sent: Wednesday, September 20, 2006 3:52 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subiject: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] (No subject)
Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS
>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====

>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of jkeefe@nycap.rr.com
Sent: Wednesday, September 20, 2006 11:02 AM

To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com

Subiject: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] (no subject)

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Hello everyone:
I received this message yesterda¥Y and I thought maybe some of you on the list might be able
to help. See below:

Dear J Keefe,

I'm working on a biography of John Morrissey and I'm trying to find out why his family came
to Troy in the 1830s when they emigrated from Ireland.

Professor Bruce Elliott, who studied Protestant emigration from Tipperary to Canada in his
book Irish Migrants in the Canadas, found that often families went to places where others
they knew had gone before them.

Are you aware of any persons from the Templemore area who came to Troy prior to the arrival
of John Morrissey's parents?

Thank you,

Bob Monroe

RMonroe815@aol.com

Jeanne Keefe

Troy, NY
jkeefe@nycap.rr.com
>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====

>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Lizette Strait [Istrait94
@earthlink.net]

Sent: Sunday, September 24, 2006 3:43 PM

To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com

Subject: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Cobh Heritage Centre

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Hi Listers,

Does anyone have any feedback on the Cobh Heritage Centre in Queenstown Ireland? I just
found an ancester on the ship "City of Brussels" out of Queensland Ireland in 1871 and was
thinking about Cobh Heritage Centre doing some research for me. It cost $40 and I was
wondering what could I expect.

I appreciate any input.

Lizette

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Lynn Grice [megrice@attglobal.net]
Sent: Sunday, September 24, 2006 3:54 PM

To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subject: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Irish Emigrants to Canada

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

I recently sent this link to someone privately and realized that it might be of interest to
list members whose Irish ancestors came to the

United States through Canada. The link takes you to the

1832 Emigrants Handbook for Arrivals at Quebec which is full of information and advice for

those arriving from Ireland. I found it fascinating since this is the time period in which
my CAREY ancestors arrived in Quebec.

Enjoy!
Lynn

> http://ist.uwaterloo.ca/~marj/genealogy/emigrants1832.html

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Ed Dyer [edyer@nycap.rr.com]
Sent: Sunday, September 24, 2006 4:28 PM

To: 'Lizette Strait'; ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Cobh Heritage Centre-response

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Hi Lizette,

My wife and I just returned from Ireland on Thursday evening the 21st.

We did not go to Cobh on this trip but we did visit in 2001 and again in 2002. Although I
have not used their service, the site itself is lovely and somewhat emotional as you begin to
realize the sacrifices the emigrants made to leave their native land. The personnel were very
gracious and intensely interested in their work. If that is any indication of the
thoroughness of the research service it should be well worth the 40 dollars.

Ed Dyer

————— Original Message-----

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com
[mailto:ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com] On Behalf Of Lizette Strait
Sent: Sunday, September 24, 2006 3:43 PM

To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com

Subject: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Cobh Heritage Centre

Hi Listers,

Does anyone have any feedback on the Cobh Heritage Centre in Queenstown Ireland? I just
found an ancester on the ship "City of Brussels" out of Queensland Ireland in 1871 and was
thinking about Cobh Heritage Centre doing some research for me. It cost $40 and I was
wondering what could I expect.

I appreciate any input.

Lizette

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe’
without the quotes in the subject and the body of the message

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Lizette Strait [Istrait94
@earthlink.net]

Sent: Sunday, September 24, 2006 4:49 PM

To: Ed Dyer; ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Cobh Heritage Centre-response

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Ed,

Thank you for your input. I know it is only $40 but I like to be wise with my genealogy $$$.
What kind of records do they have? I have a name, year of birth (1847) and county of birth
(County Cavan). Do you think they have the records to find out the town/parish where my
ancester came from?

It must have been great to go to Ireland! I have never been, but want to go next year.
Lizette

----- Original Message-----

>From: Ed Dyer <edyer@nycap.rr.com>

>Sent: Sep 24, 2006 4:27 PM

>To: 'Lizette Strait' <lstrait94@earthlink.net>,
>ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

>Subject: RE: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Cobh Heritage Centre-response

>

>Hi Lizette,

>My wife and I just returned from Ireland on Thursday evening the 21st.
>We did not go to Cobh on this trip but we did visit in 2001 and again
>in 2002. Although I have not used their service, the site itself is
>lovely and somewhat emotional as you begin to realize the sacrifices
>the emigrants made to leave their native land. The personnel were very
>gracious and intensely interested in their work. If that is any
>indication of the thoroughness of the research service it should be
>well worth the 40 dollars.

>Ed Dyer
>
>----- Original Message-----

>From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com
>[mailto:ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com] On Behalf Of Lizette
>Strait

>Sent: Sunday, September 24, 2006 3:43 PM

>To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com

>Subject: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Cobh Heritage Centre

>

>Hi Listers,

>

>Does anyone have any feedback on the Cobh Heritage Centre in Queenstown
>Ireland? I just found an ancester on the ship "City of Brussels" out
>of Queensland Ireland in 1871 and was thinking about Cobh Heritage
>Centre doing some research for me. It cost $40 and I was wondering
>what could I expect.

>

>I appreciate any input.
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>

>Lizette

>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

>To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to
>NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe’
>without the quotes in the subject and the body of the message

>

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of maryldunn@aol.com
Sent: Sunday, September 24, 2006 7:05 PM

To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com

Subject: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] McManus family in Troy/Albany about 1850
Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

The following message about Troy immigrants was posted today on the Leitrim-Roscommon
bulletin board at www.leitrim-roscommon.com, where anyone can reply to it. I would be
interested in any information about the Behan connection since there were Behans who
intermarried with my Dunns in Kildare. My gggrandfather Michael Dunn arrived in Troy in the
late 1850s.

Thanks, Mary Lee

Sun Sep 24, 2006 4:54 pm Post subject: Hard-luck McManus family, from Boyle to Albany, NY

Does anyone know this McManus branch? They seem to have had an unusual story for their time
and circumstances: riches to rags. According to the Boyle parish register and family info, my
ggg grandparents James McManus and Bridget McDermott had Thomas (b. 1827), Winifred (1829),
Catherine (1833), James (1834), Mary Ann (1836), and Eliza (1839). They were related to the
Tighes. Family info also says the father was a schoolmaster and they left in 1839 (before the
famine!?!?), stopped first in Montreal, then Lachine, and possibly northern NY, and ended up
around 1850 in Troy/Albany, NY. Of that I've been able to confirm only their arrival in Troy.

Thomas married Isabella Montague and became wealthy with his own Hudson River shipping firm,
but lost everything and died in a charity hospital. Winifred married the liquor dealer Thomas
Behan and did well, but Catherine married Laurence Grattan and died young, Eliza married
Alexander McDonald and they both died young, James died in a charity hospital too, and my gg
grandmother, Mary Ann, married another liquor dealer named Robert McDonald, who also lost
everything -- and in 1876 she shot and killed him.

Any information about them, and the likelihood of their emigration before the famine, would
be appreciated.

Check out the new AOL. Most comprehensive set of free safety and security tools, free access
to millions of high-quality videos from across the web, free AOL Mail and more.

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====

>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website

>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Michael Rainey
[raineymk@msn.com]

Sent: Sunday, September 24, 2006 7:57 PM

To: Istrait94@earthlink.net; edyer@nycap.rr.com; ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Cobh Heritage Centre-response

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

I have not used their services but the examples we saw of data were very good.

Kathy and I visited Ireland in 2004 and stayed in a thatched cottage in Mitchelltown (30
miles north of Cork). We spent a charming day in Cobh and their museum. Over 2 million
Irish people left Cobh for America. The Titantic made its last stop there in 1912 before its
fatal departure for the US.

There are dozens of great pubs right around the museum and there is a Cathedral on top of a
hill overlooking the seaport. At the time we visited Cobh I didn't know even the names of my
great great grandfathers nor the year they left Ireland. I now have that info though I still
don't know what county or town they came from. If I can find where they came from we'll be
returning to Ireland and Cobh.

Let me know what they provide you. I don't know if I have enough for them to check but I
guess they could at least tell me if any of my relatives came through Cobh.

Good luck,
Mike

>From: Lizette Strait <lstrait94@earthlink.net>

>Reply-To: Lizette Strait <lstrait94@earthlink.net>,
>ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

>To: Ed Dyer <edyer@nycap.rr.com>, ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com
>Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Cobh Heritage Centre-response
>Date: Sun, 24 Sep 2006 16:49:04 -0400 (GMT-04:00)

>

>Ed,

>

>Thank you for your input. I know it is only $40 but I like to be wise
>with my genealogy $$$. What kind of records do they have? I have a
>name, year of birth (1847) and county of birth (County Cavan). Do you
>think they have the records to find out the town/parish where my ancester came from?
>

>It must have been great to go to Ireland! I have never been, but want
>to go next year.

>

>Lizette

>

>----- Original Message-----

> >From: Ed Dyer <edyer@nycap.rr.com>

> >Sent: Sep 24, 2006 4:27 PM

> >To: 'Lizette Strait' <lstrait94@earthlink.net>,
>ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

> >Subject: RE: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Cobh Heritage Centre-response
> >
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> >Hi Lizette,

> >My wife and I just returned from Ireland on Thursday evening the 21st.
> >We did not go to Cobh on this trip but we did visit in 2001 and again
> >in 2002. Although I have not used their service, the site itself is

> >lovely and somewhat emotional as you begin to realize the sacrifices

> >the emigrants made to leave their native land. The personnel were

> >very gracious and intensely interested in their work. If that is any
> >indication of the thoroughness of the research service it should be

> >well worth the 40 dollars.

> >Ed Dyer
> >
> >----- Original Message-----

> >From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com

> >[mailto:ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com] On Behalf Of

> >Lizette Strait

> >Sent: Sunday, September 24, 2006 3:43 PM

> >To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com

> >Subject: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Cobh Heritage Centre

> >

> >Hi Listers,

> >

> >Does anyone have any feedback on the Cobh Heritage Centre in

> >Queenstown Ireland? I just found an ancester on the ship "City of
> >Brussels” out of Queensland Ireland in 1871 and was thinking about
> >Cobh Heritage Centre doing some research for me. It cost $40 and I
> >was wondering what could I expect.

> >

> >I appreciate any input.

> >

> >Lizette

> >==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====

> >>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website

> >>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

> >

> >To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to
> >NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe’
> >without the quotes in the subject and the body of the message

> >

>

>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
> >Troy Irish Genealogy Society website

> >http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

>

> _______________________________

>To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to
>NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe’
>without the quotes in the subject and the body of the message

Share your special moments by uploading 500 photos per month to Windows Live Spaces
http://clk.atdmt.com/MSN/go/msnnkwsp@070000001imsn/direct/01/?href=http://www.get.live.com/spa
ces/features

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of James Owens
[oenghus@verizon.net]

Sent: Sunday, September 24, 2006 10:18 PM

To: Lizette Strait; ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Cobh Heritage Centre

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Lizette,

Have you checked out their wed site? If you don't know where your immigrant came from in
Ireland They can't help.

If you know where the immigrant originated they apparently will save you having to travel
around several county sources. For example, I found that in Dublin one had to go to each
parish to check Baptismal records. I did not find what I was looking for but then I didn't
get to all the parishes.

I contacted a recomended professional geneaolgist in Dublin several years ago and she wanted
US$60.00 to do a "prelimary evaluation". I figured that was about one hour's work and
declined the offer.

Jim Owens
==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====

>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Lizette Strait [Istrait94
@earthlink.net]

Sent: Sunday, September 24, 2006 11:31 PM

To: James Owens; ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Cobh Heritage Centre

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Jim,

I have checked out their website and it looked really good. I do know the county from
naturalization records. Thanks for the help.

Lizette

----- Original Message-----

>From: James Owens <oenghus@verizon.net>

>Sent: Sep 24, 2006 10:17 PM

>To: Lizette Strait <lstrait94@earthlink.net>,
>ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

>Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Cobh Heritage Centre

>

>Lizette,

>

>Have you checked out their wed site? If you don't know where your
>immigrant came from in Ireland They can't help.

>

>If you know where the immigrant originated they apparently will save
>you having to travel around several county sources. For example, I
>found that in Dublin one had to go to each parish to check Baptismal
>records. I did not find what I was looking for but then I didn't get to all the parishes.
>

>I contacted a recomended professional geneaolgist in Dublin several
>years ago and she wanted US$60.00 to do a "prelimary evaluation". I
>figured that was about one hour's work and declined the offer.

>

>Jim Owens

>

>

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Jim Denny [arlenejim@msn.com]
Sent: Monday, September 25, 2006 2:27 PM

To: Lizette Strait; ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Cobh Heritage Centre

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Hi Lizette!

Jim Denny(Dennehy) from Tucson, whose g-grandparents raised their family on Fifth Avenue in
Troy. James Denny was from Lismoynan Townland, Co. Tipperary; he arrived NYC May 1851.
James' wife - they married May 1857 in St. Peter's - was Catherine Shinners from Cooleen
Townland, Co. Tipperary. I think she arrived in 1853.

I tried the Cobh Heritage Center and they gave me VERY little information. I obtained
marriage records of James' and Catherine's parents and baptismal records of all their
children - James, his six siblings and Catherine, her seven siblings. All this from the
diocesan family history research centers.

Do you know what county your ancestors are from?

Jim Denny
----- Original Message -----
From: Lizette Strait
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Sent: Sunday, September 24, 2006 12:42 PM
Subject: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Cobh Heritage Centre

Hi Listers,

Does anyone have any feedback on the Cobh Heritage Centre in Queenstown Ireland? I just
found an ancester on the ship "City of Brussels" out of Queensland Ireland in 1871 and was
thinking about Cobh Heritage Centre doing some research for me. It cost $40 and I was
wondering what could I expect.

I appreciate any input.

Lizette

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message ==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Bill & Cathy McGrath
[seamus@nycap.rr.com]

Sent: Monday, September 25, 2006 7:54 PM

To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com; nyrensse@rootsweb.com; irish-ny-troy@rootsweb.com

Subject: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Rensselaer County Marriage Index

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

This message is being sent to: Troy Irish Genealogy List
Rensselaer County List
Irish-NY-Troy List

Have you explored the 10,000 name (Irish AND Non-Irish) Rensselaer County Marriage Index on

the Troy Irish Genealogy Website? Go to http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/ click on PROJECTS
and then click on Rensselaer County Marriage Index, Volume 1. Records are for January 1908

to April 1913.

If you find a relative, you can obtain copies of the marriage documents for $5.00 from the
Rensselaer County Clerk. The TIGS website has a request form that you can print on your own
computer.

Approximately 26 Volunteers are now working on transcribing Vol. 2 which will add ANOTHER
10,000 names to the TIGS website. Vol. 2 covers Rensselaer County Marriages from April 1913
to July 1918.

If you would like to help with this project send an email off list to: seamus@nycap.rr.com
The more volunteers we have the quicker we will finish Vol. 2 of the Index.

Regards,

Bill McGrath

TIGS Project Coordinator

Clifton Park, NY

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Ron Eustice [ron@mnbeef.org]

Sent: Monday, September 25, 2006 8:08 PM

To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com; ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com;
nyrensse@rootsweb.com; irish-ny-troy@rootsweb.com

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Rensselaer County Marriage Index

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Re: Eustace of Troy, New York:
Any comments/information will be appreciated. Thanks,

Ronald Eustice in Minnesota

John Eustace b. 1827 m to Margaret -family in Nelson, Cheshire Cty, NH 1860 census moved to
Rutland, VT to work in gas house 1870 Census. Oldest son Alexander b. 1855 in Keene, NH.

Edward Eustace b.1828 m. Mary Living in Rutland, VT with his family 18860. Oldest daughter b.
in Ire 1870. Oldest son Alexander b. 1872? in VT.

James Eustace b. 1830's m. Johanna Ahern living in Keene, Cheshire, NH. Oldest son Alexander
b. 1863. All children work in Gas works.

Christopher Eustace b. 1819 m. Bridget -family in Nelson, Cheshire Cty NH. Oldest son
Alexander b. 1850.

1889 - Alexander Eustace listed in Rutland VT directory - occupation is IRONER.

Bottom line is I think these are all brothers or close cousins. The connection between
Cheshire Cty and Rutland VT repeats itself.

1) James' (Johanna) son Alexander marries Julia Foley from Rutland, VT.

2) John (Margaret) and his family move to Rutland VT at the same time Edward and Mary
immigrate there.
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3) There is an Alexander whose profession is Ironer in Rutland and the Alexander from Troy
is an Ironer.

4) And glaringly - all oldest children are named ALEXANDER.

According to info online, John Eustace (in #1) married to Margaret Barnet is from Dublin, she
from Cork.

I need to get Alexander Eustace from Troy, NY death cert. Does James know any death dates
for his family?

According to the 1930 census, SYLVESTER EUSTACE b. June 22, 1901 in NH (?)married Hortense
0'Brien McGlynn (b. Oct. 4, 1907) in abt. 1928. He was a postal clerk and they lived on 14th
Street with his parents ALEXANDER and BRIDGET EUSTACE. Sylvester died in 1988 in Troy, and
Hortense died August 9, 1995.

Sylvester had a brother, ALBERT EUSTACE who was born in 1896.

Although I have found some discrepancy, I firmly believe ALEXANDER EUSTACE was born in NEW
HAMPSHIRE in 1878.

According to the 1900 and 1910 censuses of Troy, NY, ALEXANDER EUSTACE' parents were both
born in Ireland. He worked in a collar shop as an ironer and BRIDGET worked as a stitcher in
the same collar shop.

In researching all Alexander Eustaces in various censuses, there seem to be several from
distinct families, but none can be found as born in or around 1878.

1) Alexander Eustace b. 1855 son of John and Margaret originally from Nelson, Cheshire, NH
who moved the family to Rutland, VT.

2) Alexander Eustace b. 1854 in Troy, NY whose father was Christopher b. 1826 in Ireland and
his mother was Ann. Alexander's grandfather was James Eustace b. 1784/1791 and grandmother

was Jane b. 1790. Siblings were Joseph, Jane and Mary Kay. This family ended up in Elmira,

NY and were the lawyers.
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3) Alexander Eustace b 1862 a single man in Manhatten, NY. Parents are Alexander and Bridget
Eustace.

4) Alexander Eustace b.1844 in NY and lived in DePeyster, NY with his parents George and Jane
both born in Ireland.

5) Alexander Eustace married to Annabelle and lives in Cambridge, MA. He is a
grocer/peddler.

6) Alexander Eustace b. 1850 in NH. Son of Christopher and Bridget b. 1821 and 1829
respectively. They can be found in the 1900 census of Cheshire, Harrisville, NH. However
they appear to have had only one child - a daughter.

7) Alexander Eustace b. 1852 married to Lucy living in Harrisville, NH in 1880 - no children.
Possibly person in #6.

8) Alexander C. Eustace b. 1863 in MA - likely the son of James Eustace and Johanna Ahern,
Keene, NH - found in 1900 and 1910 census of Keene, NH living there and married to Julia.

What I suspect is that the Alexander that we link to JAMES EUSTACE of TROY, NY may descend
from a sibling of Alexander mentioned in #6 whose parents are Christopher and Bridget.
Because we know that our Alexander was born in NH, I have to zero in there. I cannot find
his birth or location there in 1880. But the brothers of Alexander mentioned in #6 were
Michael, Thomas* and Christopher*. I think they may be possible links.

I'm working on it.

* Never married.

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Jeanne Daley
[bostonirish@sprintmail.com]

Sent: Monday, September 25, 2006 10:37 AM

To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Cobh Heritage Centre-response

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Dear Listers,

I just returned from my visit to Troy and followed the advice several of you made...I must
say it was fabulous. You know there are times you spend hours tracking down leads only to
come up empty handed...everything I touched this week turned to gold...the first timelll I
felt my ancestors must be with me!

I looked up the city directories and found the trail my great grandparents made and the
residences they had in South Troy. I also found the year they left for Memphis, as it said
"removed to Memphis Tenn." I'm sure you all heard the shriek!

I also met the cousin that found me on this website under Minahan /Minehan.
It was a nice family reunion!

So thank you again for your advice.

Does this Cobh center have a website you can use to request information on immigration
records? I'd like to have that info if anyone has that.

Thanks again!

Jeanne Daley

----- Original Message -----

From: "Ed Dyer" <edyer@nycap.rr.com>

To: "'Lizette Strait'" <lstrait94@earthlink.net>; <ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com>
Sent: Sunday, September 24, 2006 3:27 PM

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Cobh Heritage Centre-response

> Hi Lizette,

> My wife and I just returned from Ireland on Thursday evening the 21st.

> We did not go to Cobh on this trip but we did visit in 2001 and again in
> 2002. Although I have not used their service, the site itself is lovely
> and somewhat emotional as you begin to realize the sacrifices the

> emigrants made to leave their native land. The personnel were very

> gracious and intensely interested in their work. If that is any

> indication of the thoroughness of the research service it should be well
> worth the 40 dollars.

> Ed Dyer

>

> ----- Original Message-----

> From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com

> [mailto:ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com] On Behalf Of Lizette
> Strait

> Sent: Sunday, September 24, 2006 3:43 PM

> To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com

> Subject: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Cobh Heritage Centre

>

> Hi Listers,
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Does anyone have any feedback on the Cobh Heritage Centre in Queenstown
Ireland? I just found an ancester on the ship "City of Brussels" out of
Queensland Ireland in 1871 and was thinking about Cobh Heritage Centre
doing some research for me. It cost $40 and I was wondering what could
I expect.

I appreciate any input.

Lizette

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

vV VV V VV V V V V V V V.YV

> _______________________________

> To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to

> NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe’
> without the quotes in the subject and the body of the message

>

> ==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====

> >Troy Irish Genealogy Society website

> >http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

>

v

> To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to
NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe'’
without the quotes in the subject and the body of the message

>

>

>__

> No virus found in this incoming message.

> Checked by AVG Free Edition.

> Version: 7.1.405 / Virus Database: 268.12.5/450 - Release Date: 9/18/2006
>

>

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: JOAN CHAPMAN [JOANCHAPMAN799@msn.com]
Sent: Tuesday, September 26, 2006 10:24 AM

To: kc2jre1@verizon.net

Subject: Norton Family

Attachments: Daniel Norton.pdf

Hello, I have been researching my family for the past 8 years. Daniel Norton would be my great great
grandfather, he was married to Mary Shea. They settled in Green Island and had seven children according
to the 1880 census.

Mary E. Norton married Samuel Merritt Carhart. They are my great grandparents. I do not know
anything about Mary E. Nortons siblings. Nor the generation before Daniel. Any help would be
appreciated. Thank you, Joan
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Donna K. Vaughn
[dkvaughn@nycap.rr.com]

Sent: Wednesday, September 27, 2006 7:11 PM

To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subiject: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Fw: RCHS Book Club !!!

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Forwarded with permission of the author...
————— Original Message -----

From: <mborden@rchsonline.org>

To: "MEMBERS 2" <mborden@rchsonline.org>
Sent: Wednesday, September 27, 2006 11:08 AM
Subject: RCHS Book Club !!!

Attention RCHS Bibliophiles!!!
A new "Reading Between the Lines" Book Club begins October 19th!!
"Transforming New York State in the 19th Century"

Join us for four lively evenings of history, debate and some inevitable
laughter. This book series explores the enormous changes that took place in
19th century American society and how these transformations played out in
upstate New York. In the end, you will know more history than your congress
person!

Developed by the New York State Council for the Humanities in collaboration
with the CUNY Graduate Center, the "Reading Between the Lines" series was
first presented at the New York Public Library.

All sessions will meet at 6:30PM at RCHS, 57 2nd St., Troy. To register
contact: Robert Engel at 272-7232 x13 or Kathy Sheehan at x15. The series of
four books are available to borrow at RCHS and can be picked up anytime
between 9-5 Tuesday through Friday or 12-5 on Saturday. The course is free.

October 19 -- The series opens with a discussion of In Hope of Liberty:
Culture, Community, and Protest Among Northern Free Blacks, 1700-1860. This
is James and Lois Horton's important treatment of class, race, and culture
in the Colonial North.

November 2 -- This session focuses on A Shopkeepers Millennium: Society and
Revivals in Rochester, New York, Paul E. Johnson's landmark study of the
national, regional, and local impacts of the Second Great Awakening, which
began in Western New York.

November 16 -- A discussion of Carol Sheriff's The Artificial River: The
Erie Canal and the Paradox of Progress, 1817-1862. This book examines the
impact of the Erie Canal on the lives of ordinary people.

December 7 -- The series concludes with Mixed Harvest: The Second Great
Transformation in the Rural North, 1870-1930. This is Hal Barron's
illuminating study of the transformation of the northern U.S. from an
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agricultural society to an urban and industrial one.

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-

request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Lizette Strait [Istrait94
@earthlink.net]

Sent: Wednesday, September 27, 2006 7:51 PM

To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com

Subject: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Welcome to TIGS Mailing List

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Dear Listers,

I like to welcome Kitty LaPointe to TIGS. Below you will find information on her family
research. As usual, any help is greatly appreciated.

Lizette

>>Kitty LaPointe wrote:
I would like to join your List.

My gr gr grandparents lived in Troy from about 1830 to 1839. It appears they married at St.
Peter's Church; they had, at least 3 children while living there.

We nothing about any siblings (of my gr gr grandparents) who might have come with them from
Ireland and who may have stayed in the Troy area, after my gr gr grandparents moved west to
Genesee/Wyoming County.

The surnames of my gr gr grandparents are:
ROWAN

COSTELLO

POWERS (my "brick wall" great grandfather)
Kitty LaPointe

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====

>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Kris6851@aol.com
Sent: Thursday, September 28, 2006 12:13 AM

To: Istrait94@earthlink.net; NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Costello

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

We have a list member that has Costello as one of their surnames and they are from Troy. You
might get some help there.

Do you have any idea what any first names were that you could share?

Kristin

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====

>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website

>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Jaynemari@aol.com
Sent: Wednesday, September 27, 2006 8:29 PM

To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subiject: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] DENNIN family of Troy in 1922

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Looking for any connection to the family of Thomas Dennin born 1890 and buried in Troy, NY
1922.

Daughter Ruth Dennin married Troy native Paul Post in 1943.
Thanks,

Jayne

MacMillan/Doray/Froeligh/Dennin/Bola

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of DUCKEECPS@aol.com
Sent: Thursday, September 28, 2006 1:05 AM

To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Costello

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Kristin,

My gr gr grandfather was Denis Rowan; he married Eleanor Costello (we have

records that indicate they married at St. Peter's by Father Shanahan)

Unfortunately, we know nothing of siblings of Eleanor. We believe that Denis had a brother,
John, who appears in the census of Genesee/Wyoming County from 1840 until he died in the
1870's. After my Dennis and Eleanor left Troy, they, too, lived in Genesee/Wyoming County
from 1840 until Denis' death in 1892.

We, also, do not know the parents of Denis or Eleanor.

Denis was born about 1799/Eleanor was born about 1810 They are buried at St. Mary's Cemetery
in East Arcade, Wyoming County, New York Each of their tombstones read "Limerick, Ireland".

Kitty

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Kris6851@aol.com

Sent: Tuesday, September 26, 2006 9:31 PM

To: nyrensse@rootsweb.com; ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com; irish-ny-troy@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] [NYRENSSE] Rensselaer County Marriage Index
Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Once again I forgot to change the Subject line. My last reply was for EUSTACE....
==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====

>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website

>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of maryldunn@aol.com
Sent: Wednesday, September 27, 2006 10:06 AM

To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] McManus family in Troy/Albany about 1850
Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Thank you for your kind thought, Donna, but perhaps I somehow gave the wrong impression. I
merely relayed this to TIGS because the family landed in Troy and Albany and I thought it
might help someone else. The McManuses are not my family, though there were some Behans
connected with my Dunn line in Kildare and I did not know there were Behans in Troy.

So -- just trying to facilitate connections.

Mary Lee

————— Original Message-----

From: elwewol@gmail.com

To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Sent: Tue, 26 Sep 2006 10:09 PM

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] McManus family in Troy/Albany about 1850

Dear Mary Lee, Your family indeed had a hard time. How sad for them! Donna

On 9/24/06, maryldunn@aol.com <maryldunn@aol.com> wrote:

The following message about Troy immigrants was posted today on the
Leitrim-Roscommon bulletin board at www.leitrim-roscommon.com, where
anyone can reply to it. I would be interested in any information about
the Behan connection since there were Behans who intermarried with my
Dunns in Kildare. My gggrandfather Michael Dunn arrived in Troy in the late 1850s.
Thanks, Mary Lee

Sun Sep 24, 2006 4:54 pm Post subject: Hard-luck McManus family, from
Boyle to Albany, NY

Does anyone know this McManus branch? They seem to have had an unusual
story for their time and circumstances: riches to rags. According to
the Boyle parish register and family info, my ggg grandparents James
McManus and Bridget McDermott had Thomas (b. 1827), Winifred (1829),
Catherine (1833), James (1834), Mary Ann (1836), and Eliza (1839).
They were related to the Tighes. Family info also says the father was
a schoolmaster and they left in

1839 (before the famine!?!?), stopped first in Montreal, then Lachine,
and possibly northern NY, and ended up around 1850 in Troy/Albany, NY.
Of that I've been able to confirm only their arrival in Troy.

Thomas married Isabella Montague and became wealthy with his own
Hudson River shipping firm, but lost everything and died in a charity hospital.
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> Winifred married the liquor dealer Thomas Behan and did well, but

> Catherine married Laurence Grattan and died young, Eliza married

> Alexander McDonald and they both died young, James died in a charity
> hospital too, and my gg grandmother, Mary Ann, married another liquor
> dealer named Robert McDonald, who also lost everything -- and in 1876 she shot and killed
him.

>

> Any information about them, and the likelihood of their emigration

> before the famine, would be appreciated.

>

> _ Check out the new AOL. Most comprehensive set of free safety and
> security tools, free access to millions of high-quality videos from

> across the web, free AOL Mail and more.

> ==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====

> >Troy Irish Genealogy Society website

> >http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

>

> _______________________________

> To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to

> NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe’
> without the quotes in the subject and the body of the message

>

=== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com
with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the body of the message

Check out the new AOL. Most comprehensive set of free safety and security tools, free access
to millions of high-quality videos from across the web, free AOL Mail and more.

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====

>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website

>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Donna Wilson [elwewo1
@gmail.com]

Sent: Wednesday, September 27, 2006 2:02 PM

To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] McManus family in Troy/Albany about 1850

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Mary Lee, Thanks for your reply. Still it was someone's family and their hard times touched
my heart. Donna

On 9/27/06, maryldunn@aol.com <maryldunn@aol.com> wrote:

Thank you for your kind thought, Donna, but perhaps I somehow gave the

wrong impression. I merely relayed this to TIGS because the family

landed in Troy and Albany and I thought it might help someone else.

The McManuses are not my family, though there were some Behans

connected with my Dunn line in Kildare and I did not know there were Behans in Troy.
So -- just trying to facilitate connections.
Mary Lee

VvV V V V V V V V Vv Vv

v

————— Original Message-----

From: elwewol@gmail.com

To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Sent: Tue, 26 Sep 2006 10:09 PM

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] McManus family in Troy/Albany
about 1850

Dear Mary Lee, Your family indeed had a hard time. How sad for them!
Donna

On 9/24/06, maryldunn@aol.com <maryldunn@aol.com> wrote:

>
> The following message about Troy immigrants was posted today on
> the Leitrim-Roscommon bulletin board at www.leitrim-roscommon.com,
> where anyone can reply to it. I would be interested in any

> information about

the

> Behan connection since there were Behans who intermarried with my
> Dunns

in

> Kildare. My gggrandfather Michael Dunn arrived in Troy in the late
1850s.

Thanks, Mary Lee

\'4

Sun Sep 24, 2006 4:54 pm Post subject: Hard-luck McManus family, from
Boyle to Albany, NY

VvV VVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVYVVVVYVVYyV
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Does anyone know this McManus branch? They seem to have had an
unusual story for their time and circumstances: riches to rags.
According to the Boyle parish register and family info, my ggg
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I've been able to confirm only their arrival in Troy.

Thomas married Isabella Montague and became wealthy with his own

Hudson River shipping firm, but lost everything and died in a charity hospital.

Winifred married the liquor dealer Thomas
atherine

Behan and did well, but

> married Laurence Grattan and died young, Eliza married Alexander
McDonald
> and they both died young, James died in a charity hospital too, and

>
g

my
g

> grandmother, Mary Ann, married another liquor dealer named Robert
McDonald,
> who also lost everything -- and in 1876 she shot and killed him.

>

> Any information about them, and the likelihood of their emigration

b
>
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>
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s
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the famine, would be appreciated.
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free AOL Mail and more.

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====

>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send
NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-request@rootsweb.com
without the quotes in the subject and the

=== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

an email to
with the word 'unsubscribe'
body of the message
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> _______________________________

> To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to

> NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-request@rootsweb.com

> with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
> body of the message

>

> __ Check out the new AOL. Most comprehensive set of free safety and
> security tools, free access to millions of high-quality videos from

> across the web, free AOL Mail and more.

> ==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====

> >Troy Irish Genealogy Society website

> >http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

>

> _______________________________

> To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to

> NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe’
> without the quotes in the subject and the body of the message

>

=== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Ron Eustice [ron@mnbeef.org]
Sent: Thursday, September 28, 2006 9:50 AM

To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] [NYRENSSE] Rensselaer County Marriagelndex
Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

This is very helpful. Thank you Kristin.

Ronald F. Eustice, Executive Director
Minnesota Beef Council

2950 Metro Drive # 102

Minneapolis, MN 55425

Phone: (952) 854-6980

Fax: (952) 854-6906

E-mail: ron@mnbeef.org

----- Original Message-----

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com
[mailto:ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com] On Behalf Of Kris6851@aol.com
Sent: Tuesday, September 26, 2006 6:51 PM

To: nyrensse@rootsweb.com; ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com;
irish-ny-troy@rootsweb.com

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] [NYRENSSE] Rensselaer County MarriagelIndex

Hope this is helpful to you

1929 City Directory of Troy

Eustace, Alexander (Bertha) h 2216 fourteenth also living at 2216 fourteenth = Nugent, Mary J
Mrs.

Eustace, Bertha machine operator 559 Federal busineses at 559 Federal = Regester R F & sons
bath robe mfg AND Bowman Joseph & Sons collar mfrs Eustace, Julia A died July 29, 1928
Eustace, Lester J (Hortense 0) carrier PO h 2914 Sixth av also living at 2914 Sixth =
McGlynn, Elizabeth Eustace, Therese M h 15 Harrison pl alsoliving at 15 Harrison pl = Bailey,
Rose Mrs.

1949 Troy City Directory
Lester, J (Hortense 0) carrier PO h RD 4 Eustace, Roland (Frances E) h 39 Pine Woods av

Kristin

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe’
without the quotes in the subject and the body of the message
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>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of DUCKEECPS@aol.com
Sent: Thursday, September 28, 2006 5:15 PM

To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subject: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] St. Peter's Church - Records

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Around the beginning of May I contacted (e-mail) St. Peter's Church. I

heard back from Denise Mahoney. She said they would be happy to help and I forwarded the
birth information for 3 of my Rowan kids (a couple were only "abt"

years, one was exact date). She also said that the church marriage records (for Dennis
Rowan and Eleanor Costello - 1830-1831) begin in 1833; that they wouldn't be able to help me
with that.

I don't want to make a pest of myself, so I haven't re-contacted Denise.
Also, I know that they probably do these look-ups when time permits.

Has anyone had any experience with actually getting records from St.
Peter's? I'm not impatient (after all, we've been researching this family for 20 years!);
however, I am wondering if they will ever do the lookup.

Has anyone ever heard of SESSION BOOKS? 1I've been told that some of the old churches had
these; they were used when new people first came to the church and can have some useful
genealogical information.

Thank you for any advice you can give me.

Kitty

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Lizette Strait [Istrait94
@earthlink.net]

Sent: Thursday, September 28, 2006 7:55 PM

To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com

Subject: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Welcome to TIGS

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Hi Listers,

I like to welcome Judy Roberts to the list. Below you will find information on her family
research. As always, any help is greatly appreciated.

Lizette
<Judy Roberts wrote:

My great grandfather settled in Troy about 1887. They were from Antrim, N.Ireland. Some of
their descendants are still there. They are the family of Brice who are funeral directors
there. The 2 BRice brothers, Merritt and Wendall, had no interest in their genealogy. They
both died within the last two years.

Judy Roberts, granddaughter of Samuel Reid Russell, son of Samuel Russell.
==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====

>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website

>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Judy Roberts
[j-a.roberts@comcast.net]

Sent: Thursday, September 28, 2006 8:00 PM

To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC@rootsweb.com

Subiject: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] (no subject)

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

I am interested in a Willaim Russell who was born in January 1880 in N. Ireland. He may have
beent eh son of Samuel and Sarah Jane Moore Russell. He was a laborer.Married 1909 to a woman
named Anna.

Judy Roberts

j.a.roberts@comcast.net

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Lois [lantana@npgcable.com]
Sent: Thursday, September 28, 2006 8:44 PM

To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] (no subject)

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Have you looked on the marriage index?

Have you explored the 10,000 name (Irish AND Non-Irish) Rensselaer County Marriage Index on

the Troy Irish Genealogy Website? Go to http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/ click on PROJECTS
and then click on Rensselaer County Marriage Index, Volume 1. Records are for January 1908

to April 1913.

Judy Roberts wrote:

>I am interested in a Willaim Russell who was born in January 1880 in N. Ireland. He may have
beent eh son of Samuel and Sarah Jane Moore Russell. He was a laborer.Married 1909 to a woman
named Anna.

>

>Judy Roberts

>j.a.roberts@comcast.net

>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====

>

\'4

>>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
>>

>To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message

>

I v v v

=== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Jim Denny [arlenejim@msn.com]
Sent: Thursday, September 28, 2006 11:01 PM

To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] St. Peter's Church - Records

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Kitty,

I'm Jim Denny(Dennehy) from Tucson via Chicago and Buffalo. My g-grandparents - from
Lismoynan Townland and Cooleen Townland, Co. Tipperary - were married in St. Peter's Church
17 May 1857 and raised their family at 2715 Fifth Avenue, Troy.

In 2002 I wrote to St. Peter's for marriage, birth and burial records. In about three months
I got all of the above, including who else was buried in the two family plots. In my written
request, I included a check for #25.00 and said I would be willing to pay additional if they
asked; they didn't.

Can I help you further?

————— Original Message -----

From: DUCKEECPS@aol.com

To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Sent: Thursday, September 28, 2006 2:15 PM

Subject: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] St. Peter's Church - Records

Around the beginning of May I contacted (e-mail) St. Peter's Church. I

heard back from Denise Mahoney. She said they would be happy to help and I
forwarded the birth information for 3 of my Rowan kids (a couple were only "abt"
years, one was exact date). She also said that the church marriage records

(for Dennis Rowan and Eleanor Costello - 1830-1831) begin in 1833; that they
wouldn't be able to help me with that.

I don't want to make a pest of myself, so I haven't re-contacted Denise.
Also, I know that they probably do these look-ups when time permits.

Has anyone had any experience with actually getting records from St.
Peter's? I'm not impatient (after all, we've been researching this family for 20
years!); however, I am wondering if they will ever do the lookup.

Has anyone ever heard of SESSION BOOKS? I've been told that some of the old
churches had these; they were used when new people first came to the church
and can have some useful genealogical information.

Thank you for any advice you can give me.

Kitty

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message ==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of DUCKEECPS@aol.com
Sent: Thursday, September 28, 2006 11:13 PM

To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] St. Peter's Church - Records

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Hi Jim,

Thank you. It's been abt 4 months, but it's encouraging to me that you got a response.
I'll just be patient.

Kitty

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Kris6851@aol.com
Sent: Thursday, September 28, 2006 11:31 PM

To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com; NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] (no subject)

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Did William also immigrate to Troy, was this a local marriage. Oh! Welcome to TIGS
Judy....are you local or out of state?

Kristin

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====

>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website

>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Richard Shea [rshea1l
@nycap.rr.com]

Sent: Thursday, September 28, 2006 11:54 PM

To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC@rootsweb.com

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Costello

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

When I was an officer at the Troy AOH, there was a very old and revered gentleman who would
show up on St Patrick's day for the after-parade festivities and some other events named
Costello. I haven't been involved with the AOH, which no longer has a building in Troy,
since about 1989 but I would bet Pete Durkee, a Troy City Councilman, may know something
about him and if there are any more of his family around.

Rick Shea
==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message

98



Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Bradford Miter
[BradMiter@earthlink.net]

Sent: Thursday, September 28, 2006 9:51 PM

To: nyrensse@rootsweb.com; ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com; irish-ny-troy@rootsweb.com

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] [NYRENSSE] Rensselaer County - Simmons

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Wayne,

Ancestry.com has an 1800 census record in Greenbush for a William Simmons.
Household shows:

Males - 1<11lyrs, 1 11-15yrs, 1 26-44yrs (father?) Females - 2<11lyrs, 1 26-44yrs (mother?)
Unfortunately no other names other than head of household until, I believe, 1850.

Brad Miter

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====

>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Donna Wilson [elwewo1
@gmail.com]

Sent: Tuesday, September 26, 2006 10:09 PM

To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] McManus family in Troy/Albany about 1850

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Dear Mary Lee, Your family indeed had a hard time. How sad for them! Donna

On 9/24/06, maryldunn@aol.com <maryldunn@aol.com> wrote:

The following message about Troy immigrants was posted today on the
Leitrim-Roscommon bulletin board at www.leitrim-roscommon.com, where
anyone can reply to it. I would be interested in any information about
the Behan connection since there were Behans who intermarried with my
Dunns in Kildare. My gggrandfather Michael Dunn arrived in Troy in the late 1850s.
Thanks, Mary Lee

Sun Sep 24, 2006 4:54 pm Post subject: Hard-luck McManus family, from
Boyle to Albany, NY

Does anyone know this McManus branch? They seem to have had an unusual
story for their time and circumstances: riches to rags. According to
the Boyle parish register and family info, my ggg grandparents James
McManus and Bridget McDermott had Thomas (b. 1827), Winifred (1829),
Catherine (1833), James (1834), Mary Ann (1836), and Eliza (1839).
They were related to the Tighes. Family info also says the father was
a schoolmaster and they left in

1839 (before the famine!?!?), stopped first in Montreal, then Lachine,
and possibly northern NY, and ended up around 1850 in Troy/Albany, NY.
Of that I've been able to confirm only their arrival in Troy.

Thomas married Isabella Montague and became wealthy with his own

Hudson River shipping firm, but lost everything and died in a charity hospital.

Winifred married the liquor dealer Thomas Behan and did well, but

Catherine married Laurence Grattan and died young, Eliza married

Alexander McDonald and they both died young, James died in a charity

hospital too, and my gg grandmother, Mary Ann, married another liquor

dealer named Robert McDonald, who also lost everything -- and in 1876 she shot and killed
im.

Any information about them, and the likelihood of their emigration
before the famine, would be appreciated.

___ Check out the new AOL. Most comprehensive set of free safety and
security tools, free access to millions of high-quality videos from
across the web, free AOL Mail and more.

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
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> >Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
> >http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

>

> _______________________________

> To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to

> NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe’
> without the quotes in the subject and the body of the message

>

=== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Lizette Strait [Istrait94
@earthlink.net]

Sent: Thursday, September 28, 2006 4:47 PM

To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com; ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subiject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Costello

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Kitty,

Parents names can be on death certificates. Since you have the date of death off the
tombstone, you probably can get a copy of the death certificates. Of course the information
on the d.c. is only as good as the person supplying it. But it is usually close.

Lizette

————— Original Message-----

>From: DUCKEECPS@aol.com

>Sent: Sep 28, 2006 1:04 AM

>To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

>Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Costello

>

>Kristin,

>

>My gr gr grandfather was Denis Rowan; he married Eleanor Costello (we have
>records that indicate they married at St. Peter's by Father Shanahan)
>Unfortunately, we know nothing of siblings of Eleanor. We believe that
>Denis had a brother, John, who appears in the census of Genesee/Wyoming
>County from 1840 until he died in the 1870's. After my Dennis and
>Eleanor left Troy, they, too, lived in Genesee/Wyoming County from 1840 until Denis' death
in 1892.

>

>We, also, do not know the parents of Denis or Eleanor.

>

>Denis was born about 1799/Eleanor was born about 1810 They are buried
>at St. Mary's Cemetery in East Arcade, Wyoming County, New York Each of
>their tombstones read "Limerick, Ireland".

>

>Kitty

>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====

>>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

>To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to
>NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe’
>without the quotes in the subject and the body of the message
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>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/
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To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of DUCKEECPS@aol.com
Sent: Friday, September 29, 2006 8:23 AM

To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Costello

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Good morning Rick,

I'm curious: what is the "Troy AOH"? How would I go about getting in touch with Pete Durkee
and would he mind if I contacted him?

It would surely be wonderful if there were descendants of my gr gr grandmother's family still
living there today!

Thank you for responding to me.

Kitty

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of mseppi@nycap.rr.com
Sent: Friday, September 29, 2006 9:35 AM

To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Costello

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Hi Kitty,

The AOH is the The Ancient Order of Hibernians.

Jack Seppi

----- Original Message -----

From: <DUCKEECPS@aol.com>

To: <ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com>
Sent: Friday, September 29, 2006 8:22 AM
Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Costello

Good morning Rick,

I'm curious: what is the "Troy AOH"? How would I go about getting in
touch
with Pete Durkee and would he mind if I contacted him?

It would surely be wonderful if there were descendants of my gr gr
grandmother's family still living there today!

Thank you for responding to me.

Kitty

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====

>>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

>

> _______________________________

> To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to

> NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe’
without the quotes in the subject and the body of the message
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>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Kirk Zelenke
[kzelenke@nycap.rr.com]

Sent: Friday, September 29, 2006 11:33 AM

To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Costello

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Petie Durkee is no longer a county legislature. I think you will find him in the phone
book.His address is Monroe st, troy. I can check about the costello gentleman you were
talking about. He probably is deceased.

Rosemary Burns ----- Original Message -----

From: <mseppi@nycap.rr.com>

To: <ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com>

Sent: Friday, September 29, 2006 9:35 AM

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Costello

Hi Kitty,
The AOH is the The Ancient Order of Hibernians.

Jack Seppi

> ----- Original Message -----

From: <DUCKEECPS@aol.com>

To: <ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com>
Sent: Friday, September 29, 2006 8:22 AM
Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Costello

Good morning Rick,

I'm curious: what is the "Troy AOH"? How would I go about getting
in touch with Pete Durkee and would he mind if I contacted him?

It would surely be wonderful if there were descendants of my gr gr
grandmother's family still living there today!

Thank you for responding to me.

Kitty

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====

>>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

>

> _______________________________

> To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to
NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe'’
without the quotes in the subject and the body of the message

vV V V V V V V V V V V V.YV
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> _______________________________

> To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to
NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe'’
without the quotes in the subject and the body of the message
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request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Lizette Strait [Istrait94
@earthlink.net]

Sent: Friday, September 29, 2006 7:56 PM

To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com; ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subiject: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Welcome to the TIGS Mailing List

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Hi Listers,

I like to welcome Beth Beard to the list. Below you will find information on her family
research. As always, any help is greatly appreciated.

Lizette
<Beth Beard wrote:
Hello,

I have Irish ancestors from Troy, New York. However, I can't find much about them. I am
looking for Mary Ann Nehil, born in 1956 in Troy and died in 1932 in Nowata, Oklahoma. Both
her parents were born in Ireland. She married Samuel Wilson Allison in 1876 in Salamanca,
NY. Any help would be greatly appreciated. I would love to talk to anyone who has Nehil
ancestors.

Thanks,

Beth Beard

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Wayne simmons [wsimmons11
@comcast.net]

Sent: Thursday, September 28, 2006 8:34 PM

To: nyrensse@rootsweb.com; ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com; irish-ny-troy@rootsweb.com

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] [NYRENSSE] Rensselaer County

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Hello Al1l!

My family search has hit a brick wall in Rensselaer County.
My 4th great grandparents were married in Sand Lake, Rensselaer County, NY in 1815.

Grandfather was born in Troy, NY 1796 and my Grandmother was born in Sand Lake, NY 1797.
Below is more information.

I need help to identify their parents. So far, I can not find any information about their
parents, not even their names.

If someone within this list could help me break down this wall, I will be very appreciative!

Best Regards,

Wayne Simmons

William SIMMONS
<file:///C:\SimmonsWeb\My%20Webs\mysite5\william%2@simmons%20100\sources.htm
#4> 4

* Born: 16 Jun 1796, Troy, Rensselaer, New York
<file:///C:\SimmonsWeb\My%20Webs\mysite5\william%2@simmons%20100\sources.htm
#54> 54

* Marriage: Betsy IVES on 14 Mar 1815 in Sand Lake, Rensselaer, New
York
<file:///C:\SimmonsWeb\My%20Webs\mysite5\william%2@simmons%20100\sources.htm
#53> 53

* Died: 4 Apr 1872, Ionia Co., MI at age 75
<file:///C:\SimmonsWeb\My%20Webs\mysite5\william%20simmons%20100\sources.htm
#55> 55

* Buried: Abt 9 Apr 1872, Balcom Cem., Ionia Co., MI.
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William Simmons, a farmer by occupation, had served in the war of 1812 when a young man. His
father was Scotch and his mother German. The family moved into Rensselaer County at an early
day.

<file:///C:\SimmonsWeb\My%20Webs\mysite5\william%20simmons%20100\sources.htm

#56> 56

William married Betsy IVES on 14 Mar 1815 in Sand Lake, Rensselaer, New York.
<file:///C:\SimmonsWeb\My%20Webs\mysite5\william%20simmons%20100\sources.htm
#53> 53 (Betsy IVES was born on 29 Jul 1797 in Sand Lake, Rensselaer, New York,
<file:///C:\SimmonsWeb\My%20Webs\mysite5\william%2@simmons%20100\sources.htm
#60> 60 died on 24 Feb 1871 in Ionia Co., MI
<file:///C:\SimmonsWeb\My%20Webs\mysite5\william%20simmons%20100\sources.htm
#61> 61 and was buried about 28 Feb 1871 in Balcom Cem., Ionia Co., MI..)

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Judy Roberts
[j.a.roberts@comcast.net]

Sent: Friday, September 29, 2006 4:46 PM

To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] (no subject)

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

William married in NY. My mother was born in Troy, but lived in Wilmington, De. When she
married she moved to Lewes, DE where my sister and I were born and raised. this William may
have been adopted. He was born Jan 1880 and my grandfather was born 12/1880. I've located all
11 of the siblings. Their father was a blockprinter in the linen trade.

----- Original Message -----

From: <Kris6851@aol.com>

To: <ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com>; <NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC@rootsweb.com>
Sent: Thursday, September 28, 2006 11:30 PM

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] (no subject)

> Did William also immigrate to Troy, was this a local marriage. Oh!
> Welcome

> to TIGS Judy....are you local or out of state?

> Kristin

>

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====

>>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

>

> _______________________________

> To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to
NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe’
without the quotes in the subject and the body of the message

v

\'4

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Judy Roberts
[j.a.roberts@comcast.net]

Sent: Friday, September 29, 2006 4:47 PM

To: lantana@npgcable.com; ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] (no subject)

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

thanks-I'11 try that.

----- Original Message -----

From: "Lois" <lantana@npgcable.com>

To: <ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com>

Sent: Thursday, September 28, 2006 8:44 PM
Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] (no subject)

Have you looked on the marriage index?

>
>
> Have you explored the 10,000 name (Irish AND Non-Irish) Rensselaer County
> Marriage Index on the Troy Irish Genealogy Website? Go to

> http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/ click on PROJECTS and then click on

> Rensselaer County Marriage Index, Volume 1. Records are for January 1908
>

>

>

>

>

>

to April 1913.

Judy Roberts wrote:

>>I am interested in a Willaim Russell who was born in January 1880 in N.
>>Ireland. He may have beent eh son of Samuel and Sarah Jane Moore Russell.
>>He was a laborer.Married 1909 to a woman named Anna.

>>

>>Judy Roberts

>>j.a.roberts@comcast.net

>>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====

>>

>>

>>>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>>>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

>>>

>>>

>>

>>To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to
>>NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe’
>>without the quotes in the subject and the body of the message

>>

>>

>>

>>

> ==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====

>>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
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>>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

>

> _______________________________

> To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to
NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe'’
without the quotes in the subject and the body of the message

v

v

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Kris6851@aol.com

Sent: Tuesday, September 26, 2006 7:51 PM

To: nyrensse@rootsweb.com; ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com; irish-ny-troy@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] [NYRENSSE] Rensselaer County Marriage Index
Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Hope this is helpful to you

1929 City Directory of Troy

Eustace, Alexander (Bertha) h 2216 fourteenth also living at 2216 fourteenth = Nugent, Mary J
Mrs.

Eustace, Bertha machine operator 559 Federal busineses at 559 Federal = Regester R F & sons
bath robe mfg AND Bowman Joseph & Sons collar mfrs Eustace, Julia A died July 29, 1928
Eustace, Lester J (Hortense 0) carrier PO h 2914 Sixth av also living at 2914 Sixth =
McGlynn, Elizabeth Eustace, Therese M h 15 Harrison pl alsoliving at 15 Harrison pl = Bailey,
Rose Mrs.

1949 Troy City Directory
Lester, J (Hortense 0) carrier PO h RD 4 Eustace, Roland (Frances E) h 39 Pine Woods av

Kristin

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Rebecca Rector [rrector1
@nycap.rr.com]

Sent: Saturday, September 30, 2006 10:34 AM

To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subject: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] William Simmons

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

There are 3 Simmons heads of household in the 1800 census of Rensselaer Co.

1. William in Greenbush - he has a male under age 10 (very good
possibility!!)

2. Briton in Hoosic - also has male under 10 3. Loring in Stephentown - no male under 10
There is no William in 1810 Renss. Co. However there is William H. Simmons in 1820 in Sand
Lake. There is a male 45+, a male and female 16-26, plus others. Could this be William Sr.
and newly married William Jr. & wife living in the same household? There are at least 9
other other Simmons families living in Sand Lake in 1820, some of which could be siblings or
relatives to your William.

I also took a quick look at the Renss. Co. USGenWeb page, and there are many Simmons! The
cemetery list had a William H. who died in 1866, age 66 (thus born 1800). Is this William H.
the same one who was in Sand Lake 1820?

Need more research to find out. There may be more than 1 William H. Perhaps deeds and
probates could lend some more clues.

Good luck,

Rebecca Rector
----- Original Message -----

From: "Wayne simmons" <wsimmonsll@comcast.net>

To: <nyrensse@rootsweb.com>; <ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com>;
<irish-ny-troy@rootsweb.com>

Sent: Thursday, September 28, 2006 8:33 PM

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] [NYRENSSE] Rensselaer County

Hello All!

My family search has hit a brick wall in Rensselaer County.

My 4th great grandparents were married in Sand Lake, Rensselaer County, NY
in 1815.

Grandfather was born in Troy, NY 1796 and my Grandmother was born in Sand
Lake, NY 1797. Below is more information.

I need help to identify their parents. So far, I can not find any
information about their parents, not even their names.

If someone within this list could help me break down this wall, I will be
very appreciative!

VvV VVVVVVVVVV VYV VYV VYV VYV VVYV
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Best Regards,

Wayne Simmons

William SIMMONS

VvV V V V V V V V V Vv Vv

<file:///C:\SimmonsWeb\My%20Webs\mysite5\william%20simmons%20100\sources.htm
> #4> 4

>

>

> * Born: 16 Jun 1796, Troy, Rensselaer, New York

>
<file:///C:\SimmonsWeb\My%20Webs\mysite5\william%2@simmons%20100\sources.htm
> #54> 54

> * Marriage: Betsy IVES on 14 Mar 1815 in Sand Lake, Rensselaer, New

> York

>
<file:///C:\SimmonsWeb\My%20Webs\mysite5\william%2@simmons%20100\sources.htm
> #53> 53

> * Died: 4 Apr 1872, Ionia Co., MI at age 75

>
<file:///C:\SimmonsWeb\My%20Webs\mysite5\william%20simmons%20100\sources.htm
> #55> 55

> * Buried: Abt 9 Apr 1872, Balcom Cem., Ionia Co., MI.

>

> William Simmons, a farmer by occupation, had served in the war of 1812
when

> a young man. His father was Scotch and his mother German. The family moved
> into Rensselaer County at an early day.

>
<file:///C:\SimmonsWeb\My%20Webs\mysite5\william%20simmons%20100\sources.htm
> #56> 56

>

> William married Betsy IVES on 14 Mar 1815 in Sand Lake, Rensselaer, New

> York.

>
<file:///C:\SimmonsWeb\My%20Webs\mysite5\william%20simmons%20100\sources.htm
> #53> 53 (Betsy IVES was born on 29 Jul 1797 in Sand Lake, Rensselaer, New
> York,

>
<file:///C:\SimmonsWeb\My%20Webs\mysite5\william%2@simmons%20100\sources.htm
> #60> 60 died on 24 Feb 1871 in Ionia Co., MI

>
<file:///C:\SimmonsWeb\My%20Webs\mysite5\william%20simmons%20100\sources.htm
> #61> 61 and was buried about 28 Feb 1871 in Balcom Cem., Ionia Co., MI..)
>

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

VvV V V V Vv Vv
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> To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to
NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe'’
without the quotes in the subject and the body of the message

>

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of eviolette@cox.net
Sent: Saturday, September 30, 2006 11:22 AM

To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subject: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Sand Lake Historical Society

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Hello Mr. Simmons,

You might be able to find out some info on your ancestors by contacting the Sand Lake
Historical Society. Their website is hhtp://hometown.aol.com/sandlakehistory/index.html
There is also an email address you might try for specific information. It is
sandlakehistory@aol.com

Sand Lake was not to well populated in the 18th and early 19th century, so there might well
be some information on your relatives available.

Good Luck.

Bette Violette
---- Wayne simmons <wsimmonsll@comcast.net> wrote:

Hello All!

My family search has hit a brick wall in Rensselaer County.

My 4th great grandparents were married in Sand Lake, Rensselaer
County, NY in 1815.

Grandfather was born in Troy, NY 1796 and my Grandmother was born in
Sand Lake, NY 1797. Below is more information.

I need help to identify their parents. So far, I can not find any
information about their parents, not even their names.

If someone within this list could help me break down this wall, I will
be very appreciative!

Best Regards,

Wayne Simmons

William SIMMONS
<file:///C:\SimmonsWeb\My%20Webs\mysite5\william%20simmons%20100\sourc
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es.htm
#4> 4

* Born: 16 Jun 1796, Troy, Rensselaer, New York
<file:///C:\SimmonsWeb\My%20Webs\mysite5\william%20simmons%20100\sourc
es.htm

#54> 54

* Marriage: Betsy IVES on 14 Mar 1815 in Sand Lake, Rensselaer, New
York
<file:///C:\SimmonsWeb\My%20Webs\mysite5\william%20simmons%20100\sourc
es.htm

#53> 53

* Died: 4 Apr 1872, Ionia Co., MI at age 75
<file:///C:\SimmonsWeb\My%20Webs\mysite5\william%20simmons%20100\sourc
es.htm

#55> 55

* Buried: Abt 9 Apr 1872, Balcom Cem., Ionia Co., MI.

William Simmons, a farmer by occupation, had served in the war of 1812
when a young man. His father was Scotch and his mother German. The
family moved into Rensselaer County at an early day.
<file:///C:\SimmonsWeb\My%20Webs\mysite5\william%20simmons%20100\sourc
es.htm

#56> 56

William married Betsy IVES on 14 Mar 1815 in Sand Lake, Rensselaer,
New York.
<file:///C:\SimmonsWeb\My%20Webs\mysite5\william%2@simmons%20100\sourc
es.htm #53> 53 (Betsy IVES was born on 29 Jul 1797 in Sand Lake,
Rensselaer, New York,
<file:///C:\SimmonsWeb\My%20Webs\mysite5\william%20simmons%20100\sourc
es.htm #60> 60 died on 24 Feb 1871 in Ionia Co., MI
<file:///C:\SimmonsWeb\My%20Webs\mysite5\william%20simmons%20100\sourc
es.htm #61> 61 and was buried about 28 Feb 1871 in Balcom Cem., Ionia
Co., MI..)

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

VvV VVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVYVYVVYV

v

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to
> NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe'
without the quotes in the subject and the body of the message

v

\'4

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Lizette Strait [Istrait94
@earthlink.net]

Sent: Saturday, September 30, 2006 1:39 PM

To: ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com; ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subiject: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Welcome to the TIGS Mailing List

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Hi Listers,

I like to welcome Mark & Janice to the list. Below please find information on their family
research. As Always, any help is greatly appreciated.

Lizette
>Mark & Janice wrote:

My great great grandfather, Patrick Melvin, lived in Troy on 136 Fourth Street. He worked as
a shoemaker. He was born in Ireland and passed away on September 14th 1862 at 59 years of
age in Troy.

I am going to Ireland in March of 2007 and am trying desperately to find out where Patrick
was from in Ireland, so that I can see/visit where I came from, where my roots are.

The Troy Librarian, Larry Kammerer helped with with some info, with exact street adresses and
assumed as I had given him the natualization numbers that I had viewed them and had all info
from it. I just had numbers from a very distant relative from contact on the internet. She
never saw them either. I sent Larry an email asking to refer any info from the
Naturalization records that could help me.

Don't know if you would be able to help me further. But would appreciate anything you could
do. I have census references from 1850 Census. Wife Ellen was born in Ireland in
approximately 1815, children were born in Troy, John 1834, Ann 1837, Frances 1838, Thomas in
1840, Henry in 1842, Joseph in 1844 and Marie Lillian in 1846. I have Patrick buried in St.
Mary's Cemetary in Troy. I have info on both Frances and Thomas being in the Union Army,
sadly it's recorded that they both deserted one at Fort Sumpter and the other a few months
later after fighting in PA. I found most of the kids living in Brooklyn, NY with their
families in the 1880 Census.

anything you could help me with with either Patrick or my great great grandmother Ellen would
be appreciated.

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====

>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website

>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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Frank Ryan

From: ny-troy-irish-gensoc-bounces@rootsweb.com on behalf of Lois [lantana@npgcable.com]
Sent: Saturday, September 30, 2006 3:10 PM

To: Lizette Strait; ny-troy-irish-gensoc@rootsweb.com

Subject: Re: [NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC] Welcome to the TIGS Mailing List

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

this web page has similar inquiries about Melvins- county Mayo; maybe something to go on.

http://www.richpettit.com/melvin/messagecenter.htm

Lizette Strait wrote:

>Hi Listers,

>

>I like to welcome Mark & Janice to the list. Below please find information on their family
research. As Always, any help is greatly appreciated.

>

>Lizette

>

>

>

>>Mark & Janice wrote:

>>

>>

>

>My great great grandfather, Patrick Melvin, lived in Troy on 136 Fourth Street. He worked
as a shoemaker. He was born in Ireland and passed away on September 14th 1862 at 59 years of
age in Troy.

>I am going to Ireland in March of 2007 and am trying desperately to find out where Patrick
was from in Ireland, so that I can see/visit where I came from, where my roots are.

>The Troy Librarian, Larry Kammerer helped with with some info, with exact street adresses
and assumed as I had given him the natualization numbers that I had viewed them and had all
info from it. I just had numbers from a very distant relative from contact on the internet.
She never saw them either. I sent Larry an email asking to refer any info from the
Naturalization records that could help me.

>Don't know if you would be able to help me further. But would appreciate anything you could
do. I have census references from 1850 Census. Wife Ellen was born in Ireland in
approximately 1815, children were born in Troy, John 1834, Ann 1837, Frances 1838, Thomas in
1840, Henry in 1842, Joseph in 1844 and Marie Lillian in 1846. I have Patrick buried in St.
Mary's Cemetary in Troy. I have info on both Frances and Thomas being in the Union Army,
sadly it's recorded that they both deserted one at Fort Sumpter and the other a few months
later after fighting in PA. I found most of the kids living in Brooklyn, NY with their
families in the 1880 Census.

>anything you could help me with with either Patrick or my great great grandmother Ellen
would be appreciated.

>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====

>

>

>>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website

>>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

>>

>>

>
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>To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to
>NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe’
>without the quotes in the subject and the body of the message

I v v v v

=== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ====
>Troy Irish Genealogy Society website
>http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/

To unsubscribe from the list, please send an email to NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-
request@rootsweb.com with the word 'unsubscribe' without the quotes in the subject and the
body of the message
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